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Court File No.: CV-17-11822-00CL

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
COMMERCIAL LIST

BETWEEN:

KSV KOFMAN INC, IN ITS CAPACITY AS RECEIVER AND
MANAGER OF CERTAIN  PROPERTY OF SCOLLARD
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, MEMORY CARE INVESTMENTS
(KITCHENER) LTD., MEMORY CARE INVESTMENTS (OAKVILLE)
LTD., 1703858 ONTARIO INC,, LEGACY LANE INVESTMENTS LTD.,
TEXTBOOK (525 PRINCESS STREET) INC. AND TEXTBOOK (555
PRINCESS STREET) INC.
Plaintiff

-and -

AEOLIAN INVESTMENTS LTD., JOHN DAVIES IN HIS PERSONAL
CAPACITY AND IN HIS CAPACITY AS TRUSTEE OF BOTH THE
DAVIES ARIZONA TRUST AND THE DAVIES FAMILY TRUST,
JUDITH DAVIES IN HER PERSONAL CAPACITY AND IN HER
CAPACITY AS TRUSTEE OF THE DAVIES FAMILY TRUST, AND
GREGORY HARRIS SOLELY IN HIS CAPACITY AS TRUSTEE OF THE
DAVIES FAMILY TRUST
Defendants

NOTICE OF MOTION
(Motion for Order Granting Funds for Ordinary Living Expenses returnable December 19, 2017)

THE DEFENDANT, John Davies, will make a motion to a judge presiding over the
Commercial List on December 19, 2017 at 9:30 a.m., or as soon after that time as the motion

can be heard, at 330 University Avenue, Toronto, Ontario.

PROPOSED METHOD OF HEARING: The motion is to be heard orally.



THE MOTION IS FOR:

(a)

(b)

©

an order granting the Defendants John and Judith Davies permission to access an
additional $30,000 for ordinary living expenses pursuant to the Order of the

Honourable Justice Myers dated August 30, 2017 (the “Mareva Order”);

if necessary, an order abridging and validating service of this Notice of Motion;

and

such further and other relief as this Honourable Court may deem just.

THE GROUNDS FOR THE MOTION ARE:

(2)

(b)

(©)

(d)

(€)

the Mareva Order granted Judith Davies permission to access and spend up to an

aggregate amount of $25,000 for ordinary living expenses (the “Exemption™);

Mrs. Davies and Mr. Davies have accessed and spent nearly $25,000 pursuant to
the Exemption, and will shortly be unable to pay for their living expenses. As
such, they require permission to access additional funds in order to be able to

continue to live;

the Mareva Order provides that the Defendants may apply for an order, on at least
24 hours’ notice to the Plaintiff, specifying the amount of funds which they are

entitled to spend on ordinary living expenses;

Rule 59.06 of the Rules of Civil Procedure, RR.0. 1990, Reg. 194; and

such further and other grounds as counsel may advise and this Honourable Court

may permit.
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THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE will be used at the hearing of the

motion;

(a) the Affidavit of John Davies sworn December 13, 2017 and the exhibits thereto;

and

(b) such further and other material as counsel may advise and this Honourable Court

may permit.

December 13, 2017 DENTONS CANADA LLP
77 King Street West, Suite 400
Toronto-Dominion Centre
Toronto, ON MS5K 0A1
Fax: (416) 863-4592

Kenneth D. Kraft / Michael Beeforth
LSUC #: 31919P / 58824P

Tel.: (416) 863-4374 / (416) 367-6779
kenneth.kraft@dentons.com

michael. beeforth@dentons.com

Lawyers for the Defendants John Davies,
Judith Davies and Aeolian Investments Lid.
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Tel:  (416) 777-6254
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Jonathan Bell

LSUC #: 55457P
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Court File No.: CV-17-11822-00CL

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
COMMERCIAL LIST

BETWEEN:

KSV KOFMAN INC., IN ITS CAPACITY AS RECEIVER AND
MANAGER OF CERTAIN PROPERTY OF SCOLLARD
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, MEMORY CARE INVESTMENTS
(KITCHENER) LTD., MEMORY CARE INVESTMENTS (OAKVILLE)
LTD., 1703858 ONTARIO INC., LEGACY LANE INVESTMENTS LTD.,
TEXTBOOK (525 PRINCESS STREET) INC. AND TEXTBOOK (555
PRINCESS STREET) INC.
Plaintiff

-and -

AEOLJAN INVESTMENTS LTD., JOHN DAVIES IN HIS PERSONAL
CAPACITY AND IN HIS CAPACITY AS TRUSTEE OF BOTH THE
DAVIES ARIZONA TRUST AND THE DAVIES FAMILY TRUST,
JUDITH DAVIES IN HER PERSONAL CAPACITY AND IN HER
CAPACITY AS TRUSTEE OF THE DAVIES FAMILY TRUST, AND
GREGORY HARRIS SOLELY IN HIS CAPACITY AS TRUSTEE OF THE
DAVIES FAMILY TRUST
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF JOHN DAVIES
(Sworn December 13, 2017)

L, John Davies, of King City in the Province of Ontario, MAKE OATH AND SAY:

L. I am one of the defendants in the above noted action. As such, I have personal knowledge
of the information contained in this affidavit, which is sworn in support of my application for a
further $30,000 exemption under the Mareva Order dated August 30, 2017 (a copy of which is

attached hereto as Exhibit “A”) for ordinary living expenses. .



Prior Living Expenses Exemption

2. In his July 17" endorsement (attached hereto as Exhibit “B”), the Honourable Justice

Myers authorized my wife, Judith Davies, to access and spend up to $25,000 for living expenses

and legal representation. Since that endorsement, we have sold or pawned certain assets to raise

the $25,000 in funds authorized by this court (the “Funds”). These assets included:

(@)

(b)

(©)

(d)

Three pieces of art, which were sold to the Pegasus Gallery in August 2017 for
$11,750. The details of this sale, together with supporting documentation, were
provided to the Receiver in a letter from Dentons dated October 16, 2017. Copies
of that letter and the relevant supporting documentation are attached hereto as

Exhibit “C?” (see the side-barred portion of the letter).

A gold and diamond pendant from Cartier, which was sold by my wife to Oliver
Jewellers in October 2017 for $4,500. I do not have any supporting

documentation with respect to this sale, as Oliver did not issue a bill of sale.

A diamond and emerald pendant and matching earrings, which were pawned in
August 2017 for §7,500. A copy of the promissory note evidencing the pawn is
attached hereto as Exhibit “D”,

A number of purses, which were sold by my wife for $1,500 in October 2017. I
do not have any supporting documentation with respect to this sale, as we were

not provided with a bill of sale,

3. As neither my wife nor I have a bank account, we have received and maintained the

Funds in cash. Currently, we have under $1,000 of the Funds remaining. I acknowledge that we

have sold assets totalling $25,250, and I undertake that I will not spend or disseminate the excess

»

$250 in cash pending this Court’s approval of my application for a further exemption.



Use of the Funds

4. I have attached as Exhibit “E” a spreadsheet setting out my family’s current monthly
income and expenses, which was provided to the Receiver on November 30, 2017. The Funds

have been used to cover the shortfall between our income and expenses.

5. Our monthly expenses in November were anticipated to be approximately $4,550 and
consisted of utilities for 24 Country Club Drive, utilities, security and maintenance for the
Arizona Property, storage fees for the furniture that was previously in our cottage, cellphone
plans, food and gas. Copies of relevant bills and receipts are attached hereto as Exhibit “F”. We
have not yet paid the storage fees for November, so our actual expenses were $3,395. Although 1
have not maintained a detailed list of expenses since the Mareva Order was granted, the expenses

set out in Exhibit “E” are reflective of our general monthly expenses over the past few months.

6. We have eliminated all discretionary and lifestyle expenses. We have not been to a
restaurant in two months (other than one dinner at Swiss Chalet for my birthday), do not buy
alcohol and do not entertain. We have stopped paying for any of our children’s expenses (other
than Jack’s cellphone bill), and our adult children have assisted us from time to time by paying

utility bills or purchasing food for our home.

7. Our family’s sole source of income is Judy’s earnings from her clerical position, which
were as follows: $700 in May; $781 in June; $242 in August; $451 in September; $1,650 in
October; and $2,332 in November. Copies of Judy’s invoices and the corresponding e-transfers
are attached hereto as Exhibit “G”. We cxpect her monthly earnings in December to be

approximately $1,000, and between $2,300-$2,700 in future months.
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8. Judy’s earnings are transferred to our son Jack’s bank account via Interac e-transfer and
then either used to pay bills electronically or provided to us in cash. I have attached as Exhibit
“H” copies of Jack’s bank account statements showing relevant deposits and withdrawals/bill

payments.
Need for Further Exemption for Living Expenses

9, As noted above, we currently have under $1,000 remaining in cash, The shortfall between
our monthly income and expenses is approximately $2,250. As such, we will very shortly run out

of money to cover our expenses and require a further exemption to access additional funds.

10.  Further, the amounts set out in Exhibit “E” are the only expenses we can currently afford.

There are other expenses that we need to bring current and/or pay going forward, including:

(a) the mortgage on the Arizona Property (approximately $2,500 in arrears, plus
$4,030 (US$3,130) per month — see the mortgage statement attached hereto as
Exhibit “I”);

(b)  insurance for the Arizona Property (approximately $270 (US$210) per month —

see the annual invoice attached hereto as Exhibit “J**);

(c) property taxes for the Arizona Property, which are in arrears and which we plan to
pay in monthly instalments of $955 (US$742.50) — see the property tax bill
attached as Exhibit “K**;

(d) car insurance, which we anticipate to be approximately $250 monthly;

(e) tuition for Jack Davies which, pursuant to an agreement we have reached with St..
Andrew’s College, will be approximately $1,500 per month for the remainder of

the year (plus any incidental costs), significantly less than the usual monthly
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tuition costs of approximately $3,325 (see the billing statement attached hereto as
Exhibit “L”’); and

(f) medications for my mast cell activation syndrome, which cost between $900-

$1,000 per month (see the prescription receipts attached hereto as Exhibit “M”).

[ have attached as Exhibit “N” a proposed monthly budget setting out our anticipated expenses
going forward. If the Court grants the $30,000 exemption we are seeking, we should be able to

cover our expenses for approximately the next 3 months.

1. If the exemption is granted, we plan to access further funds by selling or pawning some
of our remaining assets, all of which have been disclosed to the Receiver. These assets include
our boat, the furnishings from our cottage (which are currently in storage in Barrie), furnishings
at our home at 24 Country Club Drive, furnishings at the Arizona Property, our remaining
artwork (the details of which are set out in Dentons’ letter at Exhibit “C”), and our remaining
Jewelry (including a ring which we currently have, and two Rolexes which were pawned in

December 2016).

SWORN BEFORE ME at the City of
Toronto, in the Province of Ontario on
December 13, 2017

mmissioner for Takin 1davits JOHN DAVIES
(or as may be)

Michael Beeforth
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THIS IS EXHIBIT "A"
REFERRED TO IN THE AFFIDAVIT OF
JOHN DAVIES
SWORN BEFORE ME
THIS 13" DAY OF DECEMBER 2017

'/mﬁlssmner for Takm%ﬁdawts etc.

Michael Beeforih



Court File No. CV-17-11822-00CL,

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
© (COMMERCIAL LIST)
) WEDNESDAY, THE 30"

) DAY OF AUGUST, 2017

KSVY KOFMAN INC. IN ITS CAPACITY AS RECEIVER AND MANAGER
OF CERTAIN PROPERTY OF SCOLLARD DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION, MEMORY CARE INVESTMENTS (KITCHENER)
LTD., MEMORY CARE INVESTMENTS (OAKVILLE) LTD., 1703858
ONTARIO INC., LEGACY LANE INVESTMENTS LTD., TEXTBOOK
(525 PRINCESS STREET) INC. AND TEXTBOOK (555 PRINCESS

STREET) INC.
Plaintiff
- and -
JOHN DAVIES AND AEOLIAN INVESTMENTS LTD.
Defendants
ORDER
NOTICE

If you, the defendants and intended defendants, John Davies in your personal
capacity and in your capacity as trustee and/or representative of both the Davies
Arizona Trust and the Davies Family Trust (in all such capacities, “Mr. Davies™),
Judith Davies in your pelsonal capacity and in your capacity as trustee and/or
representative of the Davies Family Trust (in all such capacities, “Ms, Davies”),
Gregory Harris solely In your capacity as trustee and/or representative of the
Davies Family Trust (“Mr. Harris”) and Acolian Investments Ltd, (“Aelioan”
and, collectively with Mr. Davies, Ms. Davies and Mr. Harris, the “Defendants”),
disobey this order, you may be held to be in contempt of court and may be
imprisoned, fined or have your assets seized. You are entitled to apply on at least
twenty-four (24) hours notice to the Plaintiff, for an order granting you sufficient
funds for ordinary living expenses and legal advice and representation,
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Any other person wha knows of this order and does anything which helps or
permits the Defendants to breach the terms of this Order may also be held to be in
contempt of court and may be imprisoned, fined or have their assets seized.

THIS MOTION, made on notice by the Plaintiff, KSV Kofman Inc, (“KSV” or the
“Receiver”), solely in its capacity as receiver and manager of certain property of Scollard
Development Corporation, Memory Care Investments (Kitchener) Ltd., Memory Care
Investments (Oakville) Ltd., 1703858 Ontario Inc., Legacy Lane Investments Ltd., Textbook
(525 Princess Street) Inc, and Textbook (555 Princess Street) Inc. and not in its personal capacity
or in any other capacity, for an‘interlocutory Order in the form of a worldwide Mareva injunction
restraining the Defendants from dissipating their assets and other relief, was heard this day at 330
University Avenue, Toronto, Ontarlo

ON READING the Notlce of Motion, the Receiver’s Fourth Report dated June 6, 2017
with the appendices thereto, thg Receiver’s Sixth Report dated July 12, 2017 with the appendices
thereto, the Receiver’s Supplement to the Sixth Report dated August 8, 2017 with the appendices
thereto, the factum and book:of authorities of the Plaintiff, and the affidavits of Mr. Davies
sworn July 14 and July 27, 2017 (collectively, the “Davies Affi idavits”) and the transcript of the
cross-examination of Mr. Dav1es on the Davies Affidavits,

AND ON HEARING the submissions of counsel for the Plaintiff and counsel for Mr,
Davies, Aeolian and Ms. Dav1es with Mr, Harris’s counsel having advised that he takes no
position on the motion, '

Service

1. THIS COURT ORDERS that, to the extent necessary, service of the Notice of Motion,
Motion Record, Supplementaly Motion Record, Factum and Book of Authorities is hereby
abridged and validated.

Mareva Injunction

2. THIS COURT ORDERS that the Defendants and, as applicable, their respective
servants, employees, agents, a331gns officers, directors and anyone else acting on their behalf or
in conjunction with any of them, and any and all persons with notice of this injunction, are
restrained from directly or 1nd1rect1y, by any means whatsoever:

(a) selling, 1emovmg, dissipating, alienating, transferring, assigning, encumbering, or
similarly dealmg with any assets of the Defendants, wherever situate worldwide,
including but not limited to the assets and accounts listed in Schedule “A” hereto;

(b) instructing, requestmg, counselling, demanding, or encouraging any other person
to do so; and

(c) facilitating, assi$ting in, aiding, abetting, or participating in any acts the effect of
which is to do sa.

13
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3. THIS COURT ORDERS that paragraph 1 applies to all of the Defendants’ assets
whether or not they are in thelr own name and whether they are solely or jointly owned. For the
purpose of this order, the Defendants’ assets include any asset which they have the power,
directly or indirectly, to dlspos,e of or deal with as if it were their own. The Defendants are to be
regarded as having such power if a third party holds or controls the assets in accordance with
their direct or indirect 1nstructions

4, THIS COURT ORDERS that if the total value free of charges or other securities of the
Defendants’ assets worldwide exceeds $9,039,740, the Defendants may sell, remove, dissipate,
alienate, transfer, assign, encumber, or similarly deal with them so long as the total
unencumbered value of the Defendants assets worldwide remains above $9,039,740,

Ordinary Living Expenses

5. THIS COURT ORDERS that Ms, Davies, in her personal capacity, remains authorized
and permitted to access and spend up to an aggregate amount of $25,000 for ordinary living
expenses and legal advice and representatlon

6. THIS COURT ORDERS that the Defendants may apply for an order, on at least twenty-
four (24) hours notice to the Plaintiff, specifying the amount of funds which they are entitled to
spend on ordinary living expenses and legal advice and representation,

Third Parties

7. THIS COURT ORDERS Royal Bank of Canada, The Toronto-Dominion Bank,
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, Bank of Nova Scotia, Bank of Montreal, National Bank
of Canada, Laurentian Bank of Canada, Tangerine Bank, President’s Choice Bank, JP Morgan
Chase and all other banks, credit unions, trusts, financial institutions and financial services
companies, whether in Canada or eIsewhere including all of their respective affiliates and
branches (collectively, the “Banks”), to forthwith freeze and prevent any removal or transfer of
monies or assets of the Defendants held in any account or on credit on behalf of the Defendants,
with the Banks, until further Order of the Court, including but not limited to the accounts listed
in Schedule “A” hereto.

8. THIS COURT ORDERS that, to the extent not already done, the Banks forthwith
disclose and deliver up to the’ Plaintiff any and all records held by the Banks concerning the
Defendants’ assets and accounts including the existence, nature, value and location of any
monies or assets or credit, wherever situate worldwide, held on behalf of the Defendants by the
Banks. :

Alternative Payment of Security into Court

9. THIS COURT ORD]jRS that this Order will cease to have effect if the Defendants
provide security by paying the sum of $9,039,740 into Court, and the Accountant of the Superior
Court of Justice is hereby d!1ected to accept such payment.

14



4.

Dispensing with Requiremeng of Rule 40.03

10,  THIS COURT ORD?,RS that the requirements of Rule 40.03 of the Rules of Civil
Procedure shall be and are hergby dispensed with pending further Order of this Court.

Extra-Territorial Application

11. THIS COURT ORDERS that, insofar as this Order purports to have any effect outside
of the territorial jurisdiction of this Court, no person shall be affected by it or concerned by the
terms of it until this Order is declared enforceable or 1eglstelecl or enforced by a foreign court of
competent jurisdiction for that purpose, uniess that person is:

(a) a party to this action or any agent of a party to this action; or

(b)  aperson who is:subjcct to the judicial jurisdiction of this Court, who has received
written notice of this Order within the territorial jurisdiction of this Court.

Extra-Territorial Assistance ..

12, THIS COURT HERDBY REQUESTS the aid and recognition of any court, tribunal,
regulatory or administrative body having jurisdiction in Canada, in the United States or
elsewhere to give effect to this;Order and to assist the Receiver and its agents in carrying out the
terms of this Order. All courts, tribunals, regulatory and administrative bodies are hereby
respectfully requested to make*such orders and to provide such assistance to the Receiver, as an
officer of this Court, as may be necessary or desirable to give effect to this Order or to assist the
Receiver and its agents in carryiing out the terms of this Order,

Variation, Discharge or Extehsion of Order

13.  THIS COURT ORDERS that anyone served with or notified of this Order may apply to
the Court at any time to vary or discharge this Order, on four (4) days notice to the Plaintiff.

14. THIS COURT ORDERS that this Order shall remain in full force and effect until there
is a final disposition of this actlon on the merits, unless varied or amended by further Order of
this Court. :

Costs

15. THIS COURT ORDERS that costs shall be payable to the Plaintiff on a substantial

indemnity basis.

CRIT A';‘ORoNﬂie flonourable M, Justice Hfyers

ENTERED ATN 7INS
OK
E ENIIDANS LE REGISTRE NO:

AUG 312017

pER | PAR: }LQ
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SCHEDULE “A”

ACCOUNTS

BANK

ADDRESS

ACCOUNT NO.,

ACCOUNT HOLDER

Royal Bank of Canada

Aurora-Yonge & Edward
Branch, 14785 Yonge St-
Unit 101, 14785 Yonge St,
Aurora, ON L4G INI

00442 101 3069

Aeolian Investments Ltd.

JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A,

27ﬁ Park Avenue, New
Yo‘;k, NY, 10017

939712261

Davies Arizona Trust

Toronto Dominion Bank

52230713184

Davies Family Trust

Toronto Dominion Bank

7105208 1044

Judith Davies

Toronte Dominion Bank

6290533 1044

Judith Davies

Toronto Dominion Bank

VISA
4520880001949922
3184

Judith Davies

Toronto Dominion Bank

HELOC
3226203-3184

John Davies

Toronte Dominion Bank

VISA
4520700001429883
1988

John Davies

Toronto Dominion Bank

VISA
4520020000093816
3184

John Davies

16



REAL PROPERTY

MUNICIPAL ADDRESS

PROPERTY PIN

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

24 Country Club Drive
King City, ON
L7B IM35

29530-0018 (LT)

UNIT 18, LEVEL 1, YORK REGION VACANT
LAND CONDOMINIUM PLAN NO. 999 AND ITS
APPURTENANT INTEREST. THE DESCRIPTION
OF THE CONDOMINIUM PROPERTY IS : PT

BLK 1 PL 65M3631, PTS 2, 3 & 4, 65R26022;
TOWNSHIP OF KING. S/T & T/W AS SET OUT [N
SCHEDULE "A" OF DECLARATION YR325496. S/T
EASE IN YR342172.

35411 N, 66th Place,
Carefree, Arizona, USA,
85377

~and/or-

35410 N. Ridgeway Drive,
Carefree, Arizona, USA,
85377

APN 216-32-102

PARCEL I:

LOT 17, CAREFREE GRAND VIEW ESTATES UNIT
1, ACCORDING TO BOOK. 224 OF MAPS, PAGE 26,
RECORDS OF

MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA.,
PARCEL2Z:

AN EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS AND
PUBLIC UTILITIES, APPURTENANT TQ PARCEL
NO. |, AS SET

FORTH IN INSTRUMENT RECORDED IN DOCKET
14945, PAGE 461 AND IN DOCKET 14945, PAGE
464, RECORDS OF '

MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA, OVER ALL THE |
PRIVATE ROADS TN CAREFREE GRAND VIEW
ESTATES I,

ACCORDING TO BOOK 224 OF MAPS, PAGE 26,
BOULDER VISTA ESTATES, ACCORDING TO
BOOQK 227 OF MAPS,

PAGE 33; AND CAREFREE GRAND VIEW
ESTATES 1I, ACCORDING TO BOOK 228 OF
MABPS, PAGE 2, RECORDS OF

MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA.
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THIS IS EXHIBIT "B"
REFERRED TO IN THE AFFIDAVIT OF
JOHN DAVIES
SWORN BEFORE ME
THIS 13" DAY OF DECEMBER 2017

T )]~

ommlssmner for TaZ('/efﬁdawts i{e

Michael Beeforth

19



20

Jhoter ] o 10f s1adme]

. 91LT-€98 (91¥)  opumsoey

HS.%@.E%E.J@ fireq Myl
1189-LLL (9Tp) 200
(ALSYSSHONSD g wegremop

0o 8900 Neueq@m)sTnmz ety

VSTO-LLL (9T7) UL yd \ ‘
(LoeL5#DNST) BroMmz uwas N » l.\t“\ s
PYTXCN NO ooy, | 7z £ b W\%\E\N\\ " g s
. oo | £ : o D AGLDT 4
USRI BMTONE | gy vy 2a5 p7 FOTT TGO B
T &

JTTSANOL LLANNAG | s . %\\m\ -9
- . o o " Pt BT e o -
_ . I 57 .\Q Ve Mmlw\. c=
2 wpeyommpos vo g RS 0T By g
. (LY0Z ‘LY Amp spqemrmyoy = 4 -
— GoRIN (U] 9471Tp 93 YO TOISUSYXT We KoY WOTFOTAD) P g P d o T \\.ﬁ.ﬁu \%&N«lﬂu«\?@
@HODTE NOILOW T IR R ol \\* ol
. & ' i . .
- Fro BTy A %\\ = \QWNA
LV QEINENINOD ONICHADONI o # 7 e gz
(LSTY TVIOSIAIIOD) N
HDOLLSOL IO LANOD TOTIEANS Eo Ny
OIAFING . m\\%mﬁ { A\
AL
T300-ZTTELI-LI-AD N o[L 1m0, » ' Y
SYEEpUale : L.L \ Ut _\ﬂ\v\_w . : zoowely -
Te 32 “mogexodioy) yuamdopaa( PIE([0g Jo Arredory areriay -
Tt 39 SIVAVE NHOL . K Y X0 XoFeue\l pue T2AJ30Y sE .ﬁu.uwmwu..ﬁmﬁ ) EZ{EOVM bmv“m )

i w“n <.

- - . ' . L (7
PRI T B . . Itiyall
) T B R T T LS %
. - . - P L - T AT SRR - I i T e L eyl
oy PR R - i . . -, & T P e s O A (FEDRR 1 Gy ey o, R i e S P
IR BEY R, EER . O . EED.. SRR, R0 n X ! I o P - Z et SR i



ONTARIG ' {Court Flle Number  , - 21

Superior Courf of Justice G V v/ 77‘/ /o& "ZHZ{/,&Y} b2l
. ] {Name qr Court) .
at 393 University Avenue, 10th Ii‘l;oor, Toronts, Ontario Endorsement
-M5G 1E6 - ) . G,
(Courl offica address) 77 1’"*
¢ A P
Date { Applicant(s}): . . : D Present
) c@iﬂ;. }{: .5' ;f,/ : )/éﬂfc,g‘;?z?@/ ,:#.a&/.)‘,c.'. i, I:I Present ‘
- @»{/ @/ [ buty Counesl
‘ i .
Respondentisy: 270 o) i’ {AAe @féz/m Present
_Counaele - ) , ' : ' D Present

D Duty Cou‘-nsel

D Order-',tlo g0 in accordance with minutes of settlement or consent flled,

7?‘,,//,4«‘ 0;;%7‘ AREYVEL'T AOUNG G SUFEFrCrénilY

TRaE LRlmA FRCHE CHCE CRISTE A fH ST
5 el —— .

T Aergmpayic 7o SUSTEY G47e0.284 mad]
e 753%3- VT mmxé LELIE pesuume N J ST
"7"/06»"?;. A gy SvESTATRL BT o

UG T D £ PURLI TG LIRS
Aiges 7o flae € ZUARPRATE T
SV //357 R UK, 4/ HETHER THAE wx»f-e:é&zﬁ:if

| palpmpes A1s THE pATIER /AL 6655 0

| £¢ b%ffﬂx‘m«a_g 47 A L7 OA7E, |
| e Ls comean7 Tv 4 SHKS o Tk 7o

| oK Fpe TR s ET W VY Y Ab Lt lpn

TFHaT 17 ac propsd V7T SHCELT Th ALl

| ek ,4 Sepgovid € L/l T ASEAR /2K ﬁ’
Larilas SR A S TEROfo 17T T SET
e i/z/ﬁrﬂa?'/m/ ALIDR. “Ta condetn” “FHELEDYS
ot ibprlh LT T CPRET ik T TR ey

DIVORCEmale s.oﬁware Inc, (416} 7183461 www.dvorcsmate,com ? .




Supermr Court of Justice

ONTARIO " [Cout File Number . 22

. {Nama- of Court) - o
at 393 University Avenue, 10th Fiool Toronto, Ontarie . dorsemeént
M56 1E6 : . ; ? '
{Court oﬁig:e address) . '
i s .
Date Appllcant(s) |:| Present
: 4 Counsel: et : e D Present
. ] buty Counsel
i )
' Res_pondéaét(s): ) - ' D Present
Counset: - - : : D Present

D Duty Counsel

Tk

=~

| Q’;ﬁ,gaw Liw T Tbwaes it 2 A

[:| Ordérfto go In accordance with minutes of settiement.or-consent filed.

ﬁ c;VﬂWﬁ?f LE ydd T A nG Aat 2 TIE

ARLVAN T THFT TG ArAEA,
The Ksrnt Ak 79 55T Tt sty

7o Je:au%é) QHar ,ees o WY Bk SHE e

T PThees g TRV A Ly VAS
) f/ym,f TR T4 TRRT AYrS ey Fife AypLil

| oW Ty THAT AR SVETHlT TP FTh clAMS
/573';?#“‘7 An’ He EWEN Ty Sl (}/?V/{; S
| A ? 7/3V£7MJ’ Argrs oA 7'2&/,4'5:

/VLLKMZ? PRI REF LY T 40 Lrrios /67485

e 72? &Yy 9o P TH ot

Agrzapn 70G¥ +A2T ﬁ/mﬂﬁx@ 7%?%//%/ ﬁ

/42-4 7/%%*’.{7
e W 8 e o“c.’ %y et

!

DIVORCEmrte Sortwars Ino. {418) 718-3461 www.divarcemale; m;yn

Sy



Superior Couxt of Justice

ONTARIO . Court File Nymber - — ) 23

{Narme'of Courl)

at 393 University Avenue, 10th E]oor, sI‘ormrnto, Ontario o . Endorsement:
* [Court ofﬂlce addrass) ’ @

M5G 1E6
Dats o App!lcant() ‘ : : D Present
: Ccunsel ’ e, e d D Present
C I:l Duty Counsel
Respondebt(s): ) . D Present
Counsel: - : "7 Present

. D Duty Counsel

D OrdeE to go in accordance with minutes of seflement or consent flled.

};vm}m A RRECERTY LU AR 41 TH
P& 77 FRofse AT TrRIAL ek S1SEERM Gy

A Uetd sov ok Fger's Lomb ¥ ZEQUSHTols
SOk AY Fonorb gvv e SRE o Aaré
J" At SATIZIEA FIAT Qs LR

:Aﬂﬂﬁf LA 8T b1l T JY9e4 77% Mk//@f/ﬂ{/ﬂ;

‘_'/17// ef?f%&/& SA0VL A3V S .JW;,;/;? e TR

| .@6457%@ /Z’;f" Covod Jﬁﬂﬁﬁ}" ﬁ,emg&;f YLK
FeAdk

G T AT T ALLePT v THE
Mcxu\ O sovok g7 r8 ATLESA TV Avé

P IRSARAREP R AT AT Seso8n LTI S IR
Tove O el o o317 08 oot
&7, /»/ LranT or TRE LR O TA2 Jabsr ﬁ%fd

1% 77 SATESED PAIT TR EALY o7

Conwsrin bt SVEEIRTs THE R4 SovIHT,

TRE A5 7 R 1y o LTI F-

DIVORCGEmale Sofiwara int. (416)718.3451 M.dlvommnlu.n? 4




Superioxr €ourt of Fustice

ONTARIO Court Fila Number = = 1 24

(Nems of Courl) .
at 393 University Avenue, 10tl I‘lom ’I’uronto, Onfario . Endorsement
MSG 1E6 @
' (Court office address) _ ‘
Date ' App[lcanf{si): : L [] Present
- 1 Counsel: . Ca et D Present
‘ ' ' ' D Duty Counse!

| Respondent(s}; D Present
Counsel; ' : D Present

D Duty Counsel

t

D Order to goin accordance with mlnutes of settlement or consent filed.

A8 67’ v G 7 (Mz//«c‘r o I TRLTgES
Tz " gk G dNEER, A0 Davies cowpasl

| 7 4 é{eéﬂ e O Lilpie GiZim 7 //2& O K

Az /,/;:7;: o LHrR At CWA’?’ ,«74;,4.1' b Lol
AGS Pt g TG o L) R
Fpurl Fumbs G &5 a7 compgyy T2
e é%ww EB Rt o0 @07 7 Lundui

-Z:ﬁﬁ‘wéﬁ/ WHTER 2 Pep Ryt ABY /pfy,g@

AX PAALT 2R THE p Gyplsmsl CYiihs

| o Wﬂp hR7 £ ¢AT/ e O FvSTe g SARD 4’4"
I /25'7 /@ﬁyﬁ'{" Sives ,.5’//.{5{ ﬂy?’fﬂ?a;du 7 Sl
§/77 yid @5,’; Llf, s Aatze Azvge 26v

é»fﬂcf{xe?' wITH AR Dayles v S &S PayaL A%

75}3”‘@ CIICRige S UPPAAS EP G 7T

|l Avd o /z.r%% TR Tt
Aoyt QESOITE ThHYe CmeF u? AR 42, yoy 0’4;/& 25

A2 TR KECvie ¢ Ty pn § A AR
DIVORCEmate Software Inn. (41&1710 1 wirw.dlvorcemata.com 7,04



, ONTARIO . [CowtFIs Numbor
. Superior Court of Justice
(Nama of Courl)” . .
at 393 Uuwemty Avenue, 10th {‘Ioor, Turonto, Ontario Endorsement

M5G 186 . . '

{Court oﬁ' foe addregs) - g é

Date Ap.pilcant(;:s): . - D Prasent
Counsel: : o S D Present

[T buty counsel

Responde;nt(s): - o D Prasent

Counsel; L - [:] Present

D Duty Counsel

|:] -Orde:r-to-go In accordance with minutes of-settlsment or consent filad,

Y Ht67S Lk T. Sha it 1P e ST Ty

L4 TE Frmt BTl Py (a%ﬂwmf) 2Vl

& Fes Jﬁwu oo Py Favirc 7o oipper 75/’777

wEset /’7/?/%(6 - ee Dpyres FXZs Meve Hsd
/%7/7@7 1 T kTR 1T, Vo
A REFGRbnct T Eypos TGV LR 10HTRD
PATH PARLIC. oo fs Ve SURTECT oo 7HYS
ATTIer, THe Apiop e [s Thg7 TH ¥ s

. ,efm%fo R bt canilne RSgubsle Fere

At 6’.{.'..{ 72 pyns or/ ,/},g,g, éﬁ/ﬂy/ﬁ;. e YA

Ll Bleorgcved, Sk Aree o7 S
| SBaTE PECSP AL (920 f Py rag g T
SAB DHAT FE AT T Wpn/ Fred a7l T

OBl P gy FT aaﬂ/w

TRt L6 2T B CRLE o ) A A,
B BE AL - A AT fors Rl /ﬂl/f-:zegr

| W/ﬂ{é’ Aptae HRE S LTV y 05 B LgrT

DIVORCEmals Sciiwara ing, (446) 748-3461 www.divarcemale.com’ 7, M/

2z

25



CNTARIO

Court File Muraber . J ' : 26
{Nams of Cauri) ‘

al 393 University Avene, 100 ¥ "‘Ec-»:rr, Torouts, Omiatia . Endofssmen
MSG 125 : '

{Caurt oﬂ.‘ca addres.sj ) Fa 96

Ewpericr Court of Justice

Date ,772);,7.:'4&:/4-'43 Pt é’éé 7 2 r;" b {“7/2#9

' | S8T TGRS ey LFlisr - o A TR

S T et r?’//// TR TG Atz 7 Z,;;},@ THE
ﬁ/fé_% COITT AURRID iRy TFE GV
| ol rsarmd o TR Te oFmp (FRH

- ﬁw i .,
| C CZDpRT o AL -ﬁfé@g 7%:.‘

| cares /@ﬁﬁéé?/ﬂ K7 R Ve The ma
| Aona 4’:4/5/«/ 7‘//# &7 7Ry f?’/?ff&ﬁ

. CnFr o= /57/,@,) 2o At 7%;* %;E\#Z/VL

J/f?:@/&? ér/,e,%- Vs .7;?‘%?7 ._rfﬁ?}’g e 7%75.
. ("7/27 57/4””04‘ Kﬁ/‘?@f e /G”JMZM/Z{

. ay,g M{/a//_fm//z; Q«:_l b8 A W&M@ﬂﬂ




TAB C



THIS IS EXHIBIT "C"
REFERRED TO IN THE AFFIDAVIT OF
JOHN DAVIES
SWORN BEFORE ME
THIS 13" DAY OF DECEMBER 2017

//7/7/_/6”/

missioner for Taking Xffidavits, etc.

Michael Beeforth

27



. .
j\'.ﬁ!f. DENTONS le:hael Beeforth Dentons Canada LLP

L p 77 King Straet West, Suite 400
( michael.beeforth@dentons.com Toerento-Dorminion Centre

D -i'-1 416 367 6779 Toronto, ON, Canada MSK 0A1

A A Salans FMC SNR Denton McKenna Long
dentons.com

October 16, 2017 File No.: 569424-2

SENT VIA E-MAIL

Jonathan Bell

Bennett Jones

3400 One First Canadian Place
P.C. Box 130

Toronto, ON M5X 1A4

Dear Mr. Belk:

RE: KSV Kofman Inc. v. John Davies et al.

We write in response to your letter dated September 11, 2017 regarding certain historic net worth
statements of Mr. Davies and the Davies Family Trust (referred to herein as the “Davies Statement” and
the "DFT Statement’, respectively), and your client's various follow-up questions regarding the assets
and liabilities of the Davies defendants. For ease of reference, we have answered these questions in the
same order as in your letter. '

It should be noted that the value ascribed to many of the assets in the Davies Statement and the DFT
Statement, including furnishings, aj'rtwork and watercraft, was with reference to their estimated purchase
price and, in some instances, antiqupated subsequent increase in value, The resale value of such items is
significantly discounted from their gurchase prices.

1. None of Mr. Davies, Mrs. Davies or Aeolian currently owns any artwork. The Davies Family Trust
currently owns the following artwofk, all of which is located at 24 Country Club Brive and has a collective
estimated resale value of $6,000-$7,000 (see the correspondence regarding the potential resale value of
the Yelland pieces included at the b;‘ack of Appendix "A"):

« Sean Yelland (Vanishing Pbint), which was purchased for $9,700 in 2008 from the Ingram Gallery

in Toronto;

« Sean Yelland {Down by the River, listed in the DFT Statement as "Don Valley Overpass"), which
was purchased for $5,600 fh 2008 from the Ingram Gallery; and

o Alfred Villeneuve (six sma{l landscape pieces), which were purchased for $3,600 collectively in

2008 from the Maslak McLeod Gallery in in Toronto.

§

The piece by Rachael Berman (Black Apples of Gower) was purchased and is owned by Memory Care
Investments. It was purchased for $17,500 in 2013 from the Ingram Gallery, and is cuirently located at the

Memory Care offices. :

Other than the above pieces, all of fhe artwork set out in the DFT Statemeant has been sold. The majority
of this artwork, as well as other pigces owned by the Davies Family Trust that were not included in the
DFT Statement, was sold to Golden Eagle Art in Stoufville, Ontario, inciuding the following (purchase

H
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prices and dates are based on Mr. Davies' best recollection and the documents he has been able to
focate, which are attached as Appendix "A"):

e The Robert Bateman piecéa was sold for $80,000 in February 2017. It was purchased for $80,000
in 2010 from Mayberry Fine Art in Winnipeg.
e The following pieces were’sold collectively for $40,000 to Golden Eagle Art in April 2017:

o]

o

Luke Marston (R_a;yen Transformation Mask}, which was purchased for $17,000 in 2010
from the Inuit Gallery in Vancouver;

Christian Morrisseau (Sleeping Glant — listed in the DFT Statement as “The Otd Woman
Lies Down"), which was purchased for $7,500 in 2010 from the Masiak McLeod Gallery;
Norval Morrisseau (limited edition signed prints - listed in the DFT Statement as "Subway
Series"), which were purchased for $8,500-$9,000 in 2010 from the Maslak McLeod
Gallery;

Gaston Rebry (Landscape Scene - listed in the DFT Statement as “Montreal River”),
which was purchased for $3,400 in 2010 from the Rufus Gallery in Oakville;

Floyd Kuptana (Sedna sculpture — artist listed in the DFT Statement as "Kenoujuiak”),
which was purchased for $4,300 in 2010 from the Maslak McLeod Gallery;

Bill Henderson (Halda Paddles), which were purchased for $1,320 each in 2008 from the
Quintana Gallery ip Portland, Oregon;

Gene Brabant (SUn Transformation Mask), which was purchased for $10,800 in 2010
from the Pegasus Ga!lery of Canadian Art on Salt Spring Island, BC;

William Webb (Way Through), which was purchased for $4,550 in 2009 from the
Hollander York Galtery in Toronto;

Douglas Edwards (Valley Vista), which was purchased for $6,700 in 2010 from the
Hollander York Gattery,

Michael French (2 pieces — Segwun and They Sailed Away), which were purchased for
$9,500 each in 2010 from the Kinsman Robinson Gailery in Toronto;

Norval Morrisseau’ (Cause and Effect), which was purchased for $40,000 in 2011 from the

Maslak McLeod Ga[lery,

Jack Zhou (3 pleces - Leaves of Pond and 2x Winter Scene}, which were purchased for
$5,000 in 2010 dlrectly from the artist;

Lawrence Nickle (7 landscape pieces), which were purchased for $5,075 collectively in
2009 from the Ingram Gallery;

Takpaungai (Bear Sliding on [ce sculpture), which was purchased for $4,500 in 2010 from
the Maslak McLeog Gallery; and

C.A. Henry (New nght) which was purchased for $1,800 in 2010 from the Rufus Gailery.

The proceeds obtained from these sales were used to pay for ordinary living expenses. Copies of relevant
chegues and bank account statements are attached as Appendix “B". The additional $10,000 deposit on
February 28, 2017 is the loan Itsted in Mr. Davies' statement of assets and liabilities produced in June

2017.

Three additional pieces were solgj to the Pegasus Gallery for $11,750 in August 2017, including the
following (all documents that Mr. Davies has been able to locate are included in Appendix “A"):

{

¥
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s Lionel Samuels (Spawning Salmon - listed in DFT Statement as "Killer Whale and Salmon”),
which was purchased for $5 00C in 2010 from the Quintana Gallery;

» Lionel Samuels (Raven cgrwng) which was purchased for $22,750 in 2010 from the Pegasus
Gallery; and

¢ Gaston Rebry {Untitled Landscape — listed in DFT Statement as "Winter Scene"), which was
purchased for $4,600 in 2010 from Mayberry Fine At

A copy of the wire transfer form fér this purchase is attached as Appendix “C". The proceeds from this
sale were used for living expenses{ as permitted under Justice Myers' July 17" endorsement.

The Bill Reid piece and the “Caripou” sculpture listed in the DFT Statement were never owned by the
Davies Family Trust or Mr. Davigs (or anyone related to or controlled by Mr. Davies). Mr. Davies
considered purchasing them at certam points in time but never did so as he could not agree on a
purchase price.

The Davies Arizona Trust owns g number of pieces of artwork, all of which were purchased from the
Wilde Meyer Gallery. A list of this griwork, together with estimated current values, is attached as Appendix
“D". The Davies Arizona Trust has ;pot sold any artwork in the last 5 years.

2. The artwork that Mr, Davies wa§ referring to in his cross-examination was the artwork sold to Golden
Eagle Art referenced above. Nonf? of Mr. Davies, Mrs. Davies, Aeclian or the Trusts has gifted any
artwork to anyone in the past five years.

3. Attached as Appendix “E" is a Eis;;'ting of all furnishings from the cottage at Parkers Point. None of these
furnishings, including those listed in the DFT Statement, have been sold; they are currently stored in a
warehouse in Barrie. The estimated as-is value of the "Stickiey” furnishings is $20,000-$25,000
collectively; the value of the other"*furnishings is likely minimal, The Stickley furniture was purchased in
2008 and 20089 for a total of $53,855.80 (see the email correspondence attached as Appendix "F”).

The vaiue of the furnishings at 24 Country Club Drive is minimal, as most of it Is between 7-10 years old
and was brought from Mr. and Mrs. Davies' prior home, Mr. Davies has been unable to locate any
documentation associated with these items, Furnishings of significant potential resale value inciude the

following:

» Pool table (purchased for approximately $5,000 in 2010 or 2011}, which is included in the listing
for 24 Country Club Drive;’

« Large-screen TV (Panasonic from 2007), which is also included in the listing;

« Master bedroom set, which was purchased for approximately $3,500 in 2011;

« Sectional sofa, which was purchased for approximately $10,000 in 2011;

« Dining room table, which m?as purchased second-hand for $2,000 in 2008,

o Two 32" televisions purchafsed in 2011;

« Various aging electronics (stereo receiver, DVD players);

+ Various area carpets, WhICh Mr. Davies recalls were purchased for approximately $27,000 in
2000; and 5,

« Several framed hockey j Jerseys {(Oshawa Generals, Team Canada, Bobby Orr Oshawa Generals

replica jersey).

i
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Mr. Davies does not have an acgurate estimate of the current resale value of the furnishings at the
Arizena Property. A list of these furnlshmgs together with purchase details (all figures in USD), is set out
below. All supporting documentatlon that Mr. Davies has been able to locate is attached as Appendix "G".

» Coffee table, which was purchased for $1,560 in 20186;

= Dining room table, which was purchased for $7,150 in 2015;

* B dining room chairs, WhICh were purchased for $14,150 in 2015;

+ Chaise lounge, which was purchased for $3,844 in 2016;

+ Sectional sofa and ottoman, which were purchased for $17,751 in 2015;

s Sectional sofa and accesséries, which were purchased for $30,270 in 2015;

s Container units, which were purchased for $13,600 in 2015;

+ Various side tables, which "‘_\:vere purchased for $4,275 in 2015

e 3 floor lamps, which were Eiurchased for $5,195 in 20186;

s 2 table lamps, which were "purchased for $1,956 in 2016; and

s 3 accent tables, which wer? purchased for $3,278 in 2016.

The Arizona Property furnishings also include various rugs, four beds and a set of bar stools. Mr. Davies
is searching for documentation ‘associated with the rugs. He has not been able to locate any
documentation associated with the beds or bar stools. If should be noted that Mr. Davies' understanding
is that Arizona homes such as the.'f\Arizona Property are typically sold furnished. As such, selling some or
all of the above furnishings would likely have an impact on the potential sale price of the Arizona Property.

4, The property at 44 Bond Streeti(incorrectly identified as 80 Bond Street in the DFT Statement) was a
condominium property purchased in 2008 by Andrew Davies, who was working for the Oshawa Generals
at the time. Mr. Davies loaned Apdrew $100,000 through the Davies Family Trust to use as a down
payment (as set out in the Ilabmtles listed in the DFT Statement), with the intention that this amount would
be gifted to Andrew if he mamtalned the mortgage and expenses associated with the property {which he
gid). Accordingly, when the property was sold in 2018, the loan was forgiven and Andrew retained the
sale proceeds. Mr. Davies is searchlng for relevant purchase and sale records.

5. The property located in Mancopa Arizona was purchased for USD $129,000 in 2011, with funds from
the sale of the Oshawa Genera!s The property was subsequently sold to Jessica Stewart, Bruce
Stewart’s daughter, in February 2_014 for USD $9,000 (to cover real estate commissions). Copies of
relevant purchase and sale records.".are attached as Appendix “H".

For context, in February 2014, Mr. Stewart was in the process of leaving the Memory Care development
business he had founded with Mr. Davies. At the time, the sale of the Kitchener property was expected to
occur imminently, Although Mr. Stewart had an interest in that property, he would not be able to
participate in whatever profit was realized if the sale ocourred after he left the business. As a result, an
agreement was reached whereby (amongst other things) Mr. Davies would sell the Maricopa property to
Ms. Stewart at a below-market prlce and Mr. Davies would be entitled to receive Mr, Stewart's share of
the Kitchener property profits (apgrommately $260,000, which Mr. Davies subsequently split with Greg
Harris). Mr. Davies has no understanding as to why Ms. Stewart sold the house shortly after purchasing it.
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6. With respect to the loans receiv?ble set out in the Davies Statement:

The loan receivable relatihg to Memory Care Investments was in respect of management fees
owing to Mr. Davies that had not been pald at that time.

Mr. Davies does not recall the details regarding the loan listed to McMurray Street Investments.
He believes that this entr\j may have been in respect of the amount owing on the $650,000 ioan
made by the Davies Family Trust to the McMurray development company, but he has been
unable to locate any suppbrting documentation.

The entry regarding Memory Care Investments (Kitchener) Ltd, was in respect of an anticipated
loan to be made by Mr.' Davies, when it was contemplated that the Kitchener development
property would be purchased by him and Mr. Singh. This did not occur, as the property was
purchased by 2372519 Ontario Ltd. in 2013. Mr. Davies did not contribute any of his own funds to
this purchase,

As identified in the Dawes Statement, the loan to the Davies Family Trust was with respect to a
down payment for the puréhase of the Arizona Property.

With respect to the loans receivable set out in the DFT Statement:

The loan to Forest City Nationa! was advanced in or about April 2013 as a business loan to a
relative of Mr. Davies. The loan, which was non-interest bearing, was repaid in full over a period
of approximately 4.5 yearé through monthly payments of $2,500 made to St. Andrews College in
respect of Jack Davies' tuition. The promissory note evidencing the loan and repayment schedule
is attached as Appendix "%

The loan to Bruce Stewart was advanced in or about 2013 to assist Mr. Stewart in purchasing a
home, This loan was forgi'}en as part of Mr. Stewart's departure from the development business
in 2014. There was no documentation associated with this loan.

The entry relating to a loar};to David Del Mastro was an error. No such [oan was ever advanced.
The loan to Muskoka Whayf Marine was made in 2009 or 2010 as a non-interest bearing business
loan to support the marina:near Mr, Davies' cottage, which was experiencing cash flow difficulties.
In lieu of cash repayment, .-Mr, Davies was provided with free winter storage and service for the
Cobalt, Avon RIV and Seéf-.Doos over a number of years. There is no loan owing and the marina
is bankrupt. i

7. Guildwood Condominiums is a @evelopment project on a property owned by Raj Singh. Aeoclian was
hired in 2013 as development manager tc bring the property through predevelopment to construction
readiness and, in particular, to oyersee design work and obtain necessary approvals. For this work,

Aeolian was to earn $600,000 |n' development management fees (which were paid to Aeclian and,

beginning in 2014, Memory Care), iand 15% of any profit earned from the project.

The 15% interest in the project \;:Lfas not formally documented; rather, it was agreed to verbally and

documented in email correspondence, which is attached as Appendix “J". Mr. Davies’ best approximation
of the value of this interest is $1NI; however, given the issues raised in this litigation and the resulting
break in the business relationship between Mr. Davies and Mr. Singh, it is uncertain whether the

agreement regarding Aeolian's profit-sharing interest will be honoured.

29804818_3|NATDOCS
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) October 18, 2017 dentons.com
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8. The Cobalt is a 2008 mode! and was purchased on August 26, 2008 for $79,986.95. Its current
estimated market value is approximately $30,000, as set out in Mr. Davies' statement of assets and
liabillties, and it is currently in storége in Muskoka. A copy of the bili of sale, which contains the requested
identifying information, is attached as Appendix “K".

9. The Sea-Doos were purchased in 2008 for $12,500 each (see email correspondence attached as
Appendix "L"). They are currently in storage in Muskoka, At least ane of the Sea-Doos has had significant
mechanical issues and may not b;a in workable condition. Their estimated market value is approximately
$3,000-54,000. Mr. Davies has been unable to locate any further documentation associated with the Sea-
Doos, :

10. The Avon RIV was purchased in 2010 for $17,000 {see email correspondence attached as Appendix
“M"). The RIV was being repaired at the local marina when it went bankrupt, Mr. Davies has been unable
to recover the RIV, and has begn unable to locate any further documentation associated with it. Its
estimated market value is betweerz_ $2,000 and $3,000.

11. As set out in Mr. Davies' asget and liability statement, the only substantial debts that have been
incurred since the time that the Davies Statement and the DFT Statement were prepared are CRA liens
relating to income taxes. The other debts set out in Mr. Davies' recent statement are relatively minor and
are mostly self-explanatory. The !Auto One” liability represents the shortfall between Mr. Davies' early
termination obligations under varipus car leases, and the proceeds from Auto One's sale of those cars
{promissory note is attached as A‘ppendix “N"). The $10,000 loan was rmade by 1321805 Ontario Inc. to
assist Mr. Davies in paying his day:_-to~day expenses. There is no documentation associated with this loan.

With respect to the loans Mr. Davigs has received from Edward Thomas, there is no arrangement in place
by which Mr. Thomas is paying Mr, Davies’ American Express bills. Rather, Mr. Thomas has provided two
loans in total, one of which was inrespect of an American Express bill, Mr. Davies' credit card has since
been cancelled by American Express and the July charges remain unpaid. A sworn affidavit from Mr.
Thomas attesting to the nature of t & loans and supporting documentation is attached hereto as Appendix
"0, i

We trust that the foregoing proyic'jes your client with sufficient information in response to its inquiries.
However, should you require furthér information or detail, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours truly, -‘

Pentons Canada LLP

Michael Beeforth :

DmMB/

cC. Sean Zweig, Benneft Joneg LLP
David McCutcheon '
client K

29801818_3|NATDOCS
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DUIKN TANA

GALLERIES
INVOICE
John Davies
Johndavies55@rogers.com
Date Purchases Amount
2/11/2010 Involce #21209
Spawning Salmon, 1599 $7000
Lionel Samuels, Haida Natlon
Argillite carving
10.25 x 9.5 x 3 inches
Less: discount $2000
$5000

TOTAL

[

Paid in Full

THANK YCU

2447 SE Ankeny Street, Portland, OR 97214 503-810-7525

34



/Pegasus , 35
" Gallery of (Z RECEIPT

& #1889
Canadian Art 01/22/2010
Billing : Shipping
Davies Family Trust Davies Family Trust
2 Skyview Lane 2 Skyview Lane
Aurara, Ontario Aurora, Ontario
L4G 6W5 L4G BWS
Phone: 416-561-5876
Item(s) Sold Unit Price Qty Item Total
Lionel Samuels Argillite carving raven and man 11 x 10x 6 21,666.67 1 21,666.67
Sub Total 21,666.67
GST 1,083.33
thanks again John, enjoy the masterpiece. [an PST 0.00
Total Due 22,750.00
Payments 22,750.00
Balance 0.00

Pegasus Gallery of Canadian Art, 1-104 Fulford Ganges Rd, Salt Spring Island British Columbia, V8K 253 Canada ( Tax ID: 12195
5587 RT0001 )
Phone: (250) 537-2421 info@pegasusgallery.ca www.pegasusgallery.ca



REDACTED

From: John Davies [mailto:johndavies55@rogers.com)
Sent: February-01-10 10:20 AM

To: Shana Menkis <contemporary@mayberryfineart.com>
Subject: Re: Art works

Hi'Shana:

We're good to go. I'll call you with the CC # and I'll fax the signed schedule of payments back to you this morning.

Thanks, Shana.

John.

—-- Original Message
‘Eromi‘ShahaiMenkis: .
To: John Davies

Sent: Saturday, January 30, 2010 1:16 PM
Subject: Re: Art works

John,

I hope the paperwork all arrived in order, I just wanted to check in and see if you had any questions at all.
Olivia was wanting to know if she could process anything,

Please let me know if you have any questions, and I would be happy to answer as much as I can.
Best Regards,
Shana

On Wed, Jan 13, 2010 at 5:52 PM, Shana Menkis <contemporary@mayberryfineart.com> wrote:
John,

That's just lovely. I will run the numbers by Olivia, who takes care of our lease-to-own transactions and she
1
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can have the paperwork ready for you. She is only in the gallery on Tuesdays and Saturdays, so I will not be
able to have it before then, but [ can have everything ready to go ASAP after that.

Please let me know if you have any other questions.

And yes, T will make a note for Shaup so that if we should get the Beatty, you'll hear from us.
Cheers, .

Shana

On Wed, Jan 13, 2010 at 3:52 PM, Iqhn Davies <johndavies55@rogers.com> wrote:
Hi Shana:

I've decided I'd like to proceed with the purchase of the Gaston Rebry "Untitled Landscape" that | wrote to Shaun
about before Christmas. I'll hold off on the Pokrant pieces for the moment.

Could | purchase the Rebry as follows. $2200 (pius tax and shipping costs) now, and the balance over 6 months x
$400 on my VISA, commencing February 1st, 2010.

Let me know, please.
Regards,

John,

PS Keep me in mind for the Beatty.

----- Original Message —-
{From: Shana Menkis
To: johndavies55@rogers.com

Sent: Tuesday, January 05, 2010 12:54 PM
Subject: Art works

John,

I hope you had a restful holiday and a great start to the New Year. Shaun asked me to be in touch with you
re the Luther Pokrant and Gaston Rebry pieces you were interested in seeing. I have not heard anything
about the Beatty yet, but I can certainly send the other two out to you.

You had mentioned in your email & bank draft. Yes, once we receive it, we will send you the paintings.

I have attached two higher resolution photos of the pieces and if you would like me to go ahead and produce
an invoice, 1'd be happy to do so.

Best Regards,

Shana
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Mayberry Fine Art
212 McDermot Avenue
Winnipeg, MB R3B 083

204.255.5690

Mayberry Fine Art
212 McDermot Avenue
Winnipeg, MB R3B 0S3

204.255.5690

Mayberry Fine Art
212 McDermot Avenue
Winnipeg, MB R3B 083

204.255.5690
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THIS IS EXHIBIT "D"
REFERRED TO IN THE AFFIDAVIT OF
JOHN DAVIES
SWORN BEFORE ME
THIS 13" DAY OF DECEMBER 2017

/6/ mmissioner for TalMﬁda\uts gte.

Michael Beeforth
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TAB E



THIS IS EXHIBIT "E"
REFERRED TO IN THE AFFIDAVIT OF
JOHN DAVIES
SWORN BEFORE ME
THIS 13" DAY OF DECEMBER 2017

SRl ]

Contmissioner for Taking Affida¥its, etc.

Michael Beeforth
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John and Judith Davies
Monthly Budget
Prepared as at November 30, 2017

Receipts
Judith Davies monthly net earnings 2300
John Davies monthly net earnings 0
Amounts received from:
TSI ' 0.
TSS| S 0
MCIL 0
Advances
Other
Total receipts 2300
Disbursements
Mortgages and rent
Arizona 0
Toronto 0
Other 0
Utilities
Arizona
Phone/Internet 153 Us 120
Hydro 500 Us 390
Water 130 Us 100
Gas 13 us 10
Pocl maintenance 160 us 125
Property maintenance 255 us 200
Security 203 Us 158
Toronto
Hydro 140
Water 0
Gas 80
Cable/Internet 330
Cell phone 335
Car payments 0
Payments to family members 0
Entertainment 0
Food and beverage 600
Loan repayments 0
Storage fees for Parkers Point furnishings 1155
Gas 500
Total disbursements 4554

Receipts less disbursements -2254
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THIS IS EXHIBIT "F"
REFERRED TO IN THE AFFIDAVIT OF
JOHN DAVIES
SWORN BEFORE ME
THIS 13" DAY OF DECEMBER 2017

. e

‘/nﬁlssmner for Takadavﬂs etc.

Michael Beeforth
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From: <Arizona Do Not Reply@cox.com>

Date: November 20, 2017 at 9:56:42 PM EST

To: <judydavies67 @rogers.com>

Subject: Your Cox Bill Statement is ready on Cox.com

' ?//( ¥ your friend in the digital age*

Your Cox Bill Statement is ready on Cox.com

Dear Judy Davies,

Your most recent Cox Communications bill statement is now available online on Cox.com.

Sign in today to sign up for EasyPay automatic payments or to pay your bill, view recent activity and
order new services.

Account Summary as of November 17, 2017
Account Number: 001-8501-133263302

Find it Fast_..

£ Bundle and Save

My Connection

E Sign into Webmail
View & Pay Your Bil

® Easy Pay - Bill Payment
& Manage Your Pin

% Store Locator

Gy



Service at: 35410 N 66TH PL,
CAREFREE, AZ 85377-0000

;I'OTAL DUE BY December 11, 2017: $118.39

On Cox.com you have 24/7 access to your account. Just sign in to Interactive Bill for access to current
and past statements, account activity and more.
Thanks for choosing Cox Communications!

Company Information

Cox News Press Inquiries
Careers at Cox Contact us

Cox Diversity Cox Privacy Policy
Cox in the Community

©1998 - 2017 Cox Communications, Inc

Customer Support Links

>Get help with TV

>Get help with Internet
>Get help with Telephone
>Get help with Billing

>Contact Customer Service

oY






Your electricity bill
Bill date: November 1, 2017

Summary of what you owe

Amount due on your last bill $873.50
© Payment made -$873.50
© Your balance forward $0.00
Your new charges (details on following pages)
© Costof electricity (includes taxes and fees) $392.74
© Total amount due $392.74
Payment due date Nov 16, 2017
Page 1 of 3 See page 2 for more information.

Your account number Bill date

o APS 0394921000 November 1, 2017

[ ] Mailing address or phone number change?
Check here and fill in the details on the back.

# 000001252 I=0000000000

JUDY DAVIES
24 COUNTRY CLUB DR
KING, ON L7B 1M5

D aps

Judy Davies

@ YOUR ACCOUNT NUMBER:
0394921000

¥ FOR SERVICE AT:
35410 N 66 PI

Questions?

- Log in to My Account at aps.com

Go to support.aps.com for help
LE Stay informed. Visit aps.com/alerts

Important Account Update

The service plan you are currently on is being
discontinued. As a result, between February and April
2018, your account will transition to a new plan that is
similar to your current one. You will receive a
notification at or around a month prior to your plan
transition with more information. No action is
required on your part. However, if you prefer to
choose a new plan now, visit aps.com/plans or call us
at (877) 371-6820.

See savings in a different light

Did you know the average home has about 50 light
bulbs? Switching to LEDs can help you save. They use
up to 90% less energy than incandescent bulbs and
can save you up to $80 over the lifetime of each bulb.

To learn more about ways in which you can switch to
save, please visit aps.com/lighting.

When paying in person, please
bring the bottom portion of your bill.

Total amount due: $ 392.74
Payment due date: Nov 16, 2017
Total amount paid: $

Pay 24 hours-a-day, 7 days a week
= Visit aps.com/paybill
= Download our free, mobile app
«  Call 602-371-6555 or 866-776-0445

000000003949210003020171101000087350L000039274249 ooo



O aps

News from APS

Page 2 of 3

438

Things you need to know

Contacting APS

* Visit our website: aps.com
+ Call us at:
602-371-7171 (Phoenix) or 800-253-9405 (Other areas)
= Para servicio en espafiol, llame al:
602-371-6861 (Phoenix) ¢ 800-252-9410 (Otras areas)
* Hearing impaired:
Dial 711 - AZ Relay Service
* By mail: APS, Station 3200, PO Box 53933,
Phoenix AZ 85072-3933
* Blue Stake - Before you dig, call:
811 or 800-782-5348
* Electrical emergencies other than power outages, call:
602-258-5483 (Phoenix) or 800-253-9408 (Other areas)

Billing and collection information
Make checks payable to APS and mail to:
APS, PO Box 2906, Phoenix AZ 85062-2906
Credit and Collections:
602-371-7607 (Phoenix) or
800-253-9409 (Other areas)
* Your utility bill is due and payable no later than 15 days
from the bill date. Late payments will be considered delinquent and
are subject to a late payment charge of 1.5% per month.
* If your power is shut off for nonpayment, you must pay the
delinguent amount(s) and a deposit or additional deposit before
power will be restored.

* Deposit Guidelines: APS may require a security deposit for service
if the account, during a consecutive 12-month period, becomes
delinquent with two or more bills or has been disconnected for
nonpayment or, when a Non-Residential customer's financial
condition may jeopardize bill payment (determined by APS using a
credit scoring worksheet).

* When you provide a check as payment, you authorize us either to
use information from your check to make a one-time electronic funds
transfer from your account or to process the payment as a check
transaction. When we process your check electronically you will not
receive your check back from your financial institution and funds
may be withdrawn from your account on the same day we receive

your payment.
Utility regulations and rates (Not an APS payment site)
Electricity regulations and rates are approved by:
Arizona Corporation Commission,
1200 W Washington, Phoenix AZ 85007
602-542-4251 (Phoenix) or 800-222-7000 (Other areas).
Www.azcc.gov

Mailing address or phone number change
First name, middle name, last name

Address (number, street name)

City State Zip+4
Home phone Business phone
() (.

L aps

PO BOX 2906
PHOENIX AZ 85062-2906
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Your electricity bill Judy Davies

November 1, 2017

49

Your account number
0394921000

Service plan: Standard Rate

Charges for electricity services

Cost of electricity you used

Customer account charge $2.12
Delivery service charge T $90.28
Environmental benefits surcharge T g7.43
System benefits charge T $8.01
Power supply adjustment* T g ey
Metering* ~ T $3.02
Meter reading* T g g
Bilings T e
Generation of electricity* T $184.68
Federal transmission and ancillary services* $31.82
Federal transmission cost adjustment* T gg.47
LFCRadjustor T g g
Cost of electricity you used $351.31
Taxes and fees

Regulatory assessment B $0.96
Statesalestax T $20.12
Countysalestax T s s
Citysalestax e $10.78
Franchisefee s $7.05
Cost of electricity with taxes and fees $392.74
Total charges for electricity services $392.74

* These services are currently provided by APS but may be provided by
a competitive supplier.

Page 3 of 3

Meter number: R33651
Meter reading cycle: 01

Amount of electricity you used

MeterreadingonNovt _..87571
Meter reading on Oct 3 84670
Total electricity you used, in kWh 2901

Average daily electricity use per month

kWh
139
111
83
55
27
0

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC

[E2016 W2017

Comparing your monthly use
This menth
This month  Last month last year
Bilingdays oo ..29 3% 29
Average outdoor temperature  77° B4 7g°
YourtotaluseinkWh 2901 4085 2868
Your average daily cost $13.54 $27.26  $12.44







SR P.0. Box 702
|[CAREFREERxH- i

Save postage and use our payment drop box located
down the center hallway across from the post office.

11/22/2017

AMOUNT PAID
JUDY DAVIES GO GREEN BY SWITCHING TO A PAPERLESS BILL!
24 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE Please write your email address here to sign up.
Thank you!

KING CITY, ON L7B-1M5

PLEASE TEAR AND INCLUDE THE ABOVE STUB WITH PAYMENT. KEEP THE BOTTOM PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS.

~ METERREADINGS |

PRESENT PREVIOUS

1136531 1124458 12073
Payments Received -102.03
Previous Unpaid Balance -3.50
Base Charge for Meter Classification: WR1 43.03
Tier 1: Usage $3.48 per 1,000 first 8,000 27.84
Tier 2: Usage $4.68 per 1,000 from 8,001 to 20,000 19.06
Tier 3:
Tier 4:
Tier 5:
Set-up Fees/Adjustments
Late Fees/Interest Charges
Credit Card Convenience Fees 3.50
Tax 9.3% (state Water Usage Tax .0065/1000 gals. included in tax total) 8.45
EyeOnWater Payment Plan
Total Current Charges 98.38

Due Upon Receipt - Delinquent After 11/22/2017 TOTALDUE $ 98.38

CURRENT USAGE 12073
LAST MONTHS USAGE 12038

LAST YEARS USAGE 13749

| [FACCOUNTINUMBER][F W BILEING DATER
10/31/2017

Want to get the latest Carefree news sent right to your inbox?
Sign up to receive COINS (Carefree Official Information Notification System) for the latest Town News, Events

and Business: http://www.carefree.org/list.aspx

CAREFREE WATER COMPANY P.O. BOX 702, CAREFREE AZ 85377
Office 480-488-9100, Fax 480-575-9802, www.carefreewaterco.com WATER EMERGENCY call 480-252-7661
Billing questions? You may email billing@carefreewaterco.com.






Customer Assistance
’& SOUTHWEST GRS LORPORATION Asistencia al Cliente

Toll Free/Llamada Gratis
1-877-860-6020

PO Box 98890 Hearing Impaired: Dial 711
Las Vegas NV 89193-8890 Www.swgas.com

JUDE';‘{ L DAVIES

GENERAL DELIVERY

CAREFREE AZ 85377 D U P L I CAT E
Service Address: 35410 N 66TH PL 85377

Rate Schedule:  010/G-5 RESIDENTIAL GAS SERVICE
Your Local Office Is 2200 N CENTRAL, STE 101, PHOENIX AZ 85004

0 BER DA A D PA 3 A R P A PAY AMO D
421-6428597-002 09 1517 12/04/17 $4.63
PREVIOUS BILLING:

Previous Balance 12.95CR

Payrment(s) Since Last Bill @.e0

Balance Forward $12.95CR
CURRENT BILLING: 31 Days
Heter Reading: Current Previous Billing Total
Hov. 13 Ock. 13 Factor Therns
3698 - 3694 = 4 K -9787 = 4

Usage Charges 4.72

Delivery Charge Adj a.e1

Basic Service Charge 18.70

DOT Safety Surcharge 8.e1

Applicable Revenue Taxes 2.14

Current Bill $17.58

ur Sign up for paperless billing at wuH.sHgas.com e

Due on or before: 12/04/17 Amount due: $4.63

Important Hessages:

Your next meter read date is: Dec. 14, 2817

HELP YOUR MNEIGHBORS IM MEED PAY THEIR UTILITY :::
BILLS BY CONTRIBUTING TO THE ENERGY SHARE PROGRAM T
DISTRIBUTED THROUGH YOUR LOCAL AGENCY. YOUR H
CONTRIBUTIDN WILL HELP SENIORS AND LOH-INCOHE [
FAHILIES KEEP WARM. SELECT THE TAX-DEDUCTIBLE R
AMOUNT Y0U'D LIKE TO CONTRIBUTE AND HE’LL MAKE
SURE YOUR DOLLARS HELP YOUR NEIGHBORS IN MNEED. "
Gas Usage History Information: Avg s
Daily

Therns / Daus = Therns
This Honth 4 31 2.13 m
Last HMonth 5 23 a.17 16 Months 17
Last Year [ 32 @.19

Previous Payments & Balance Current
Halance Adjzstments Forward Balance

12.95CR

#un Sign up for paperless billing at Huu.sugas,com e

ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ CYCLE = DATE MAILED PAST DUE AFTER AMOUNT DUE

421-6428597-002 1/15/17 12/04/17

JUDITH L DAVIES SOUTHUIEST GAS CORPORATION
GENERAL DELIVERY PO Box 98890
CAREFREE AZ 85377 Las Vegas NV 89193-8890

421k424597002000000046300000L2950

This bill is now due and payable. Please make check payable to SWG and write account number on
front of check or money order. Do not send cash through the mail or place cash in the night depository.

8a16,196
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NOTICE TO SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION (SWG) ARIZONA CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER QUESTIONS OR ASSISTANCE NEEDED? Visit WWW.swgas.com And ereate & MyAccount to view, manage, and
customize your gas account online, or call our local toll-free number (lamada gratis} at 1-877-860-6020 for billing questions.

Basic Service Charge - This monthly chatge recovers portion of the cost for delivering natural gas.

Bill Detaif - Customers may request a detailed version of their gas bill by accessing MyAccount or calling 1-877-860-6020.

Ellling Factor - The billing factor is used 1o convert the metercd valume of gas inta units of heat energy which are called therms, SWG
bills customers on 2 per therm basis for the amount of energy contained in the gas delivered. The current teading minus the previous
reading, times the billing factor, equals the number of thetms you hava used in the current bilting period.

Customer Burled Gas Piping - Customers may have underground gas piping that is not maintained by SWG, (Reference Federal
Regulation 49 CFR Part 192.16) This piping, which is typically located between the gas meter and abuilding or outdaor gas appliance,
iy consist of buried stecl gas lines, Siee] gas lines are subject to the effects of corrosion ifthey are not maintained, which could rasultin
leakege, Regardless ifthe pipe is steel orplastic, it is important that underground natural gas piping is periodically menitored to identify

potential problems that might cause ah ! dition. Federal 1 ge customers to ¢mploy qualified plumbing and
heating contractors for all inspections, maniloring, and repairing of customer buried gas Ppiping. Unsafe conditions discovered must be
repaired i diately. For assi in locating licensed plumbers or contractors, or revicwing relocation, replacement, or maintcnance

options, call Energy Services at 1-800-654-2765. Remember, call before you dig to locate gas piping in advance, and excavate by hand.
Delivery Charge Adjustment Provision - The Delivery Chargs Adjustment Pravision (DCA) limits the amount SWG Tecovers in
delivery charges to the amount authorized, Any differences between the amount authorized and the amoant teccived are adjusted
annually. The DCA is applicable to residential and Small, Medium, L1 and L2 rate schedules,

Deposits - If you are an existing customer, your deposit will be credited to your account, with any applicable interest, after continuous
service and timely payment of bills in accordance with SWG commissien approved rules, If your scrvice has been discontinued, efther
at your request or by SWG, your deposit, plus any applicable interest, will be refunded to you, less the amount of any unpatd bills.

Dis tion af Service at Cust Request - Please call SWG at least five (5) working days in advance of the date you wish to have
service discannected. [f SWG is not notified, service will continue to be bitled fo the customer of record.

DOT Safety Surcharge - This charge recovers the cost of Fd mandated pipeline safety programs,

Electronic Check Conversion - When a check is pravided as payment, SWG is authorized to either use information from the check to
make & one-time electranic funds transfer from the sccount or to process the payment as & check transection,

Emergency Service - In case of an emergency or ifyou smell natursl g2z, call SWG a1 1-877-860-6020, or dial 911, Emergency service
is also available by calling: Phoenix/Central Arizona 1-800-528-4277, Tucson/Southern Arizana 1-800-722-4277 ar, Bullhead City,
Parker, and Ebrenbery 1-§00-447-5422.

Low Income Residential Discount - Provides a 30 percent di to income-qualified ‘This ig applicd to the first 150
therms of natursl gas used each month fom November [ through April 30,

Notice to Emplopers - Request a Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) for natural gas by calling Energy Scrvices at 1-800-654-2765 or
visiting www.swias.com/emergencysafety, Please ensure your emplayces know how to obtain MSDS information,

Past Due Date/Late Pay Charge - The monthly bill is duc and payable upon presentation and becomes past due if not paid by the “Past
Due After” date on the bill, A late pay charge may be added to any past due amount,

Rates and Other Information - The Rules and Rate Schedules of SWG are svailable at your nearest SWG Customer Business Office
or by going online at www.swgas,com. The address and telephane number of the ofice that serves you are printed on the front of this
Bill (top).

Right of Access and Bill Estimation - SWG will have the right of access o your premises for any purpose normatly connected with
the furnishing of natural gas scrvicefs). IF SWG is unable to read & meter on the scheduled date because of dircumstances beyond its
conirol, SWG will calculate the bill based upon estimated usage for that billing period,

Service Establish ¢ and R bl Charge - For cuch cstablishment of scrvice there is 4 charge which appeats on the first
bill following the establishment of service, This charge partially covers the costs incurred to set up the service and create the accaunt in
the SWG billing system. Whenever gas service is tumed off because of nonpayment, the delinguent bill, plus a reestablishment charge,
must be paid and credit reestablished before scrvice will be restored.

Special Services - Evory effort will be mads to ensure uninterrupled service to residential customers who notify $WG about permanent
residents in their household who are seriously ill, dissbled, or elderly, Also, in an offort to avoid scrvice being turned off: any residential
customer may elect to designate a third party (ageney or individual) to receive a capy of all Disconnect Notices,

Usage Charge - Usage charges recover the cost of delivering natural gas which is not tecovered in the Basic Scrvice Charge, and the
cost of natural gas purchased by SWGQ on behal€ of vur customers, FIZ WGLv6

Should you believe you have been billed incorreetly, please contact SWG at our toll-fes number (llamada gratis) 1-877-860-6020.
If you thereafier wish to dispute this bill, you should pay the undisputed portion of the bill and notify SWG that the amount
unpaid is in dispute, Service will be continued pending investigation by SWG, Upen notification by SWG of its investigation
results, you may pay the amount due within five (5) working days to prevent discontinuance of service, If the dispute is not
resolved, you should submit a written statement of the facts of the dispute to the Arizona Corporation Commission at 1200 West
‘Washington Street, Phoenix, Avizona 85007 (602) 5424251 or toll-free 1-800-222-7000, or 400 West Congress Street, Suite 218,
Tucson, Arizona 85701 (520) 628-6550 or toll-free 1-800-535-0148,

Papments - Take advantage of our customer service features at Www.awgas.com where you can view a variely of payment aptions,
and find casy steps to pay your gas bill online, Create 2 MyAccount ta view, menage, and customize your gas account online, To pay
by ATM/Adebitlcredit card, call Western Union® Speedpay® toll free at 1-866-263-5188,

Form 927.6AZ (04/2017) 320
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Thomas Pool Care

PO BOX 42024

Phoenix, AZ 85080 US
(602) 282-4279
thomaspoolcare@gmail.com

INVOICE

BILL TO

John Davies

35410 N. 66th Place
Carefree, AZ 85377

THOMAS
POOL CARE

INVOICE # 1020
DATE 09/20/2017
DUE DATE 10/05/2017
TERMS Net 15

L AGTIVITY

Monthly Service
October

Thank you very much for your business|

QT RS RATE AMOUNT
1 125.00 125.00

BALANCE DUE $1 2500
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Questions? Make a Payment? Visit www.MyADT.com

Account Number Due Date Amount Due
401816938 Past Due $158.34
ADT Always There® Invoice Date: 11/29/2017 Account Name:
DAVIES, JUDY

' NEED ANSWERS FAST? VISIT THE HELP CENTER |

i Go to www.MyADT.com, look for the Help Center button and type in your search. ;
; Bill-at-a-glance

Hello. How can we help you?

Previous Balance $158.34
Payments & Adjustments $0.00
Type Your Search Current Charges $0.00
Taxes and Fees $0.00
Upon Receipt $158.34

TOP INQUIRIES FROM CUSTOMERS JUST LIKEYOU

. Hi. Looks like you have a past due balance of $158.34.
Learn how to silence low battery alerts (beeps or chirps), Please make a payment soon.

locate or replace your battery, and more. " : " ;
Pay your bill easily online at MyADT.com or on the MyADT mobile app.

BATTERIES i P
’ ’ o T N We recommend you test your alarm service monthly.

Learn about your ADT bill, how to make payments, and
get answers to frequently asked questions.

BILLING

Find helpful info on how to troubleshoot issues with
your wifi camera, add new Pulse devices, and more.

PULSE DEVICES

! Having trouble locating your verbal password or PIN?
| Learn how to reset your passwords.

| PASSWORDS

@ | Home | Business | Health

AR 07 Security Services Account Number Due Date Amount Due
| @ | 3180 S Vaughn Way
Aurora, CO 80014 401816938 Past Due $158.34
o Amount
6230 0020 NO RP 29 11292017 NNNNNNNY 01 032387 0103 Enclosed
#BWBBPXX
#83961810400005#
DAVIES, JUDY
35410 N 66TH PL
CAREFREE AZ 85377
L e A T T U L L L P ———
P.O. BOX 371878
Please detach and submit this slip with your payment. Do not send PITTSBURGH, PA 15250-7878
cash. Please write your customer account nurr!ber on your check or
money order and make payable to: ADT Security Services. I'“III'II|'[!l'”""“]|I|I[II”'"'”'III||||“'“|””I'h”'

I:l If you have any changes to your billing or monitoring account information, please
check here and enter the new information on the back of this invoice.

0040181k934000000000000L22817000000000000015834E
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Billing Questions? Call:800.238.2455
Monday thru Friday: BAM - 10PM EST
Saturday: 9AM - 6 PM EST

Services SUmmary.

Previous Balance . EER 51'58.3 . ‘
Total Due ‘ $158.38 IMPORTANT MESSAGES ;
| Enjoy Enhanced Security Today

ADT Pulse® takes your security to the next
level. View live video while you're away.
Remotely lock/unlock doors. Control lights,
temperature and more. All on your smartphone. |
. Call 800.931.3987 to see if you qualify for our
| special offers.

ADT home security works even if you don't |
have a land line. With ADT CellGuard, stay ;
monitored with a primary or backup cellular
connection. Add it to the system today. Call
800.371.9210 for more details.

Protect Your Digital World

| ADT and McAfee have teamed up to bring you |
McAfee LiveSafe™ - ADT Security® Edition to |
help protect you from online viruses, identity é
theft and more. Get digital protection for your |
computer and mobile devices. Go to |
www.ADT.com/mcafee today. i

Be Aware of Deceptive Sales “ |

Deceptive door-to-door sales reps may try to

| get you to cancel your ADT security. Don't get
scammed. Stay protected. Find Safety Tips in
our Safety Center at ADT.com.

* Taxable charges indicated by (¥)
©2017 ADT LLC dba ADT Security Services. All rights reserved. ADT, the ADT logo, 800.ADT.ASAP and the product/service names listed in this document are marks andfor registered marks, Unauthorized
use is strictly prohibited. License information available at www.ADT.com or by calling 800.ADT.ASAP. CA ACO7155, 974443; PPO17232; FL EFO001121; LA F1639, F1640, F1843, F1654, F1655; MA

172C; NC Licensed by the Alarm Systems Licensing Board of the State of North Carolina 7535P2, 7561P2, 7562P10, 7563P7, 7565P1, 7566P9; NY 12000305615; PA 090797. MS 15019511

When you provide a check as payment, you authorize us either to use information from your check to make a one-time electronic fund transfer from your account or to process
the payment as a check transaction. When we use information from your check to make an electronic fund transfer, funds may be withdrawn fram your account as soon as the
same day we receive your payment, and you will not receive your check back from yaur financial institution,

MY BILLING INFORMATION IS INCORRECT. PLEASE CHANGE IT TO:
If you are moving, please do not complete this section. Please contact us at 800.238.7887.

ADT CUSTOMER ACCOUNT NUMBER

BUSINESS/ACCOUNT NAME

INEEEEEEE NN EEEEEEEEE
HNEEEEENEEEEE
|

HONE

BILLING LOCATIO

|
[T T I T LI T T T]
]

BILLING LOCATION FAX
SERVICE LOCATION PHONE

| 1]
[ []] LEE (=L [ =] 1]
[ L= ]

EMAIL ADDRESS

LI LI L LI LI L L LI [T I T T[T TTTT]

For your convenience, you may fax the completed form to 888.947.8917, or mail the completed form to the following address:
ADT Security Services, Attn: Billing Dept., 3190 S Vaughn Way, Aurora, CO, 80014 ar——

Z
n

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE (“"REQUIRED"") DATE PRINT NAME
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Hi. In case you forgot,

your payment is past due.

Dear Valued Customer,

Sometimes it seems like there aren't enough hours in the day to even accomplish the little things. With that in mind, we completely understand why
your payment to ADT might have been overlooked last month - or perhaps sent to us late. We want to remind you that your payment of $158.34 is now
past due.

It's easy to get your account up to speed.You can make a payment by:

- O Q D

Visit www.MyADT.com. Use MyADT App. Make a payment 24/7 by calling Follow instructions in the payment
Look for the Express Pay button Download the mobile app today. 800.ADT.BILL (800.238.2455). tearoff section at the bottom of
and sign up for EasyPay. the statement.

If you have questions about your bill or service, please call us so we can resolve any issues. We are available Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. - 11
p.m. ET. Itis our privilege to be your security provider and continue to help you protect what matters most.

Sign up for EasyPay Over 4.5 million ADT customers use the convenience of EasyPay every month. Sign up at www.MyADT.com for free, keep your
account up to date, and access other features. We look forward to serving you.

Sincerely,
Your ADT Customer Care Team

CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Account #: 401816938
Due Date: November 29, 2017
Amount Due: $158.34

Days Overdue: 30
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Important Information

BALANCE OF CONTRACT CHARGES: If you are under contract at the time of your service cancellation, ADT will charge you
for the balance of your contract in accordance with your contract.

COLLECTION AGENCY PLACEMENT: ADT will place the final balance due with a collection agency which will contact you
for payment.

CREDIT BUREAU REPORTING: ADT may report the status of your past due balances to the different credit bureaus.

CORRECT ADDRESS FOR PAYMENTS: If you choose to mail in a check, it is preferred that you use the payment coupon
and return envelope included with your bill. Otherwise, please send the check to the address below and make sure to
include your ADT customer account number from your bill.

ADT SECURITY SERVICES
P.0. BOX 371878
PITTSBURGH, PA 15250-7878

If you have signed up for paperless bills or if you have signed up for the ADT EasyPay Service, you will automatically receive email notifications when ADT issues
your bill. These notifications will be sent to Your Email Address. Additionally, ADT will deliver all other written notices it provides to you about your ADT Contract or
your Account to Your Email Address including, without limitation, payment reminders, default notices, late payment notices and termination notices. If you have
signed up for any of these services, you may not “opt-out’ of receiving these email communications, unless you discontinue your ADT EasyPay service. To ensure
you receive future ADT communication, please add ADT@safehome.com to your address book.

©2017 ADT LLC dba ADT Security Services. All rights reserved. ADT, the ADT logo, 800.ADT.ASAP and the product/service names listed in this document are
marks and/or registered marks. Unauthorized use is strictly prohibited. License information available at www.ADT.com or by calling 800.ADT.ASAP. CA ACO7155,
974443; PPO17232; FL EF0001121; LA F1639, F1640, F1643, F1654, F1655; MA 172C; NC Licensed by the Alarm Systems Licensing Board of the State of North
Carolina 7635P2, 7561P2, 7562P10, 7663P7, 7565P1, 7566P9; NY 12000305615; PA 080797.

MS 15019511






| hydrggé

Service address; MRS. JUDITH DAVIES 58
24 COUNTRY CLUB DR

Yaur account number: 200074759483 Bill Cycle 05

Billing date: November 24, 2017 Page 1 of 2

Customer service

Hydro One Networks Inc,
PO Box 5700
Markham, Ontario L3R 1C8

www.HydroOne.com

For billing and service
inquiries, call
1-888-664-9376
Monday to Friday
7:30 a.m. - 8 p.m.

For 24-hour power
outages or emergency
service, call
1-800-434-1235

Standard Service supplied by
Hydro One

®
@

Here's what you owe

Balance forward $0.00
Your new charges $139.32
Total amount you owe $139.32

The total amount you owe, as indicated on this bill, is due on the billing date. Your payment for
this invoice is due on December 13, 2017 (the Required Payment Date).

If payment is not received by December 13, 2017 (the Required Payment Date), a late payment

charge of 1.5% compounded monthly (19.56% per year) will be calculated from the billing date
and applied to your next bill.

Ontario’s Fair Hydro Plan saved you $60.91 on your bill. This amount includes
the 8% Provincial Rebate.

The Ontario Energy Board has announced there is no change to electricity prices this winter
(November 1, 2017 to April 30, 2018). The threshold for tiered electricity prices has changed to
1,000 kWh a month, effective November 1, 2017. This threshold will be in place until April 30,
2018.

It just got easier to pay your Hydro One bill. Sign up for Paperless Billing today to view and pay
your bill online. You'll save time, paper and postage. For more details on Paperless Billing, go to
www.HydroOne.com/Paperless.

For energy efficiency tips to manage your bill visit www.HydroOne.com/SaveEnergy.

Point of Delivery: 11102681

Compare the electricity Number Average electricity you Type of
you are using+ of days used per day (kWh) read
Oct 19, 2017 - Nov 17, 2017 29 32 Actual
Sep 19, 2017 - Oct 19, 2017 30 46 Actual
Aug 17, 2017 - Sep 19, 2017 33 77 Estimate
Jul 21, 2017 - Aug 17, 2017 27 80 Actual
Jun 19, 2017 - Jul 21, 2017 32 98 Actual
May 16, 2017 - Jun 19, 2017 34 38 Estimate
Oct 20, 2016 - Nov 17, 2016 28 36 Actual
9 Please return this slip with your payment. Your account number: 200074759483
hyergl2
Total amount you owe $139.32
Amount enclosed E W
MRS. JUDITH DAVIES HYDRO ONE NETWORKS INC.
24 COUNTRY CLUB DR PO BOX 4102 STN A

KING CITY ON

L7B 1M5 TORONTO ON M5W 3L3

c000747594830000139323



Service address: MRS. JUDITH DAVIES

hYd r 0@ 24 COUNTRY CLUB DR
one

Your account number: 200074759483 Page 2 of 2

59

How we calculated your charges

Balance forward Amount of your last bill $201.00
Amount we received on November 9, 2017 - thank you $201.00 CR
Balance forward $0.00
Your electrici Yi i i i ial - i i
o ty ) our service type is Residential - Medjum Density )
Electricity used this billing period
We read your meter J2852801 on November 17, 2017 055224
We read your meter on October 19, 2017 - 054291
Difference in meter readings 000933
___Metered usage in kilowatt-hours (933 x 1) = 933 kWh
Electricity: 813 kWh @ 7.7000 ¢ $62.61
120 kWh @ 9.0000 ¢ $10.80
Delivery $55.11
Regulatory Charges $4.16
Debt Retirement Charge $0.00
HST (87086-5821-RT0001) $17.25
8% Provincial Rebate $10.61 CR
Total of your electricity charges $139.32

Electriclty : This is the cost of the electricity supplied to you during this billing period and is the part of the bill that is subject to competition.

Delivery : These are the costs of delivering electricity from generating stations across the Province fo Hydro One then to your home or business. This includes the costs to
build and maintain the transmission and distribution lines, towers and poles and operate provincial and local electricity systems. A portion of these charges are fixed and do
not change from month o month. The rest are variable and increase or decrease depending on the amount of electricity that you use.

The delivery charge also includes costs relating to electricity lost through distributing electricity to your home or business.* Hydro One collects this money and pays this amount
directly to our suppliers.

*When electricity is delivered over a power line, itis normal for a small amount of power to be consumed or lost as heat. Equipment, such as wires and transformers, consumes
power before it gets to your home or business.

Regulatory Charges : Regulatory charges are the costs of administering the wholesale electricity system and maintaining the reliability of the provincial grid and include the
costs associated with funding Ministry of Energy and Infrastructure conservation and renewable energy programs.

Debt Retirement Charge : The debt retirement charge pays down the debt of the former Ontario Hydro.
NOTE: For a detailed explanation of electricity terms, please visit www.HydroOne.com or www.ontarioenergyboard.ca.

+Your consumption is based on metered use. Historically this was based on adjusted use.






1172402017

Ipd:fmcuuﬁj-dou.mI."EnbridgefSccumVichay.n:px

i1l

09






Account nu

239-162873701

Bill date
Nov 17, 2017

mber

Page
10of5

Hello J DAVIES, this page gives you a quick summary of your bill.

What is the total due?

30
=% Please pay by Dec 10, 2017
See page 2 for ways to pay >

$329

1
O ROGERS. °

What makes up my total?

Account summary $

Balance from last bill 509.01
Your payments - thank you  See page 2> -509.01
Balance brought forward 000
This bill $
Account charges & credits ~ See page 2> 1.90
CJinternet See page 3> 102.30
CJmv See page 3> 225.10

Total (Includes $37.67 HST) 329.30

Any payments we received and processed after Nov 17, 2017
will show on your next bill.

Chat with us! For other ways to reach Rogers Customer Care,
visit rogers.com/contactus

See page 2 for other

ways to contact us >

O ROGERS.

IMPORTANT

Payment due upon receipt. Payment must be received on or before the Required Payment Date
to avoid a Late Payment Charge. Please make the cheque payable to Rogers (12 digit account
number) and write your account number on the front of the cheque. Return this stub with your

payment.

Rogers 12 Digit Account Number
P.0. Box 4100

Don Mills, ON

M3C 3N9

162873701003293000002

JUDITH DAVIES

24 COUNTRY CLUB DR MAIN
KING CITY ON

L7B 1M5

Your account number: 239162873701
Total amount due: $329.30
Required Payment Date: Dec 10, 2017

Amount of your payment

$

RN

398




Bill date
Nov 17, 2017

Account number
239-162873701

Account summary

Page
20f5

This section shows the transactions on your account since your last bill,

Balance from last bill $509.01
Payments - thank you $
Payment Received - Thank You Oct 26 -245.92
Payment Received - Thank You Nov 08 -263.09
it m==

Balance brought forward

Account charges & credits

Account charges & credits
Late Payment Charge
Total account charges & credits

Total account charges & credits 4

Nov 16

How To Pay Your Rogers Bill

There are several ways you can pay your bill so choose a
method that's convenient for you:

- Online at rogers.com/onlinebilling

- Automatically by pre-authorized chequing or credit card
payment

- At any Rogers Plus store (please bring this inveice with you)
- By internet/telephone banking or at most financial
institutions

- By calling *CARD (*2273) (it's a free call) from your Rogers
wireless phone or 1-888-ROGERS1 from any phone.

- By cheque payable to the Rogers entity indicated on this
invoice and mailing to:

Rogers 12 Digit Account Number P.O. Box 4100 Don Mills,
ON M3C 3N9

Allow adequate time for your payment to reach us by mail or
through a financial institution and be processed.

If we do not receive payment of an amount due on your
account by the specified required payment date, it will be
subject to a late payment charge of 2% per month. This
late payment charge will accrue on a daily basis and will be
calculated and compounded monthly on the outstanding
amount (26.82% per year) from the date of the first bill on
which it appears until the date we receive that amount in
full.

To see our complete terms of service, visit rogers.com/terms

or contact us.

O ROGERS.

Contact us

If you've gone through your bill
and still have questions...

)

? Visit rogers.com/contactus

» Call 1-888-ROGERS-1
(1-888-764-3771) - or 611 free
from your Rogers phone - Daily
from 7am to 12am EST

I Write to:
Rogers, 100 Westmorland Street
Moncton, NB
E1C 0G1

Payable at major Chartered banks in Canada

Teller's Stamp




3

Account number
239-162873701

| 6
Bill date 3Paus;es O ROG E RS

Nov 17, 2017

E;Q Internet

J DAVIES, 24 COUNTRY CLUB DR UNIT MAIN KING CITY ON L7B 1M5

Changes since your last bill Nov 09 - Nov 13 $ @ Yourinternet usage

Cancelled: TechXpert Whole Home -2.46 ) To view your current and

Total changes since your last bill -2.46 past Internet usage sign into
My Rogers at rogers.com/

Monthly charges Nov 14 - Dec 13 $ m;usagge. g

Rogers lgnite 0w 92.99 Need more data? Choose a plan

Total monthly charges 92.99 that best suits your needs. See
rogers.com for details,

Usage summary Ending Nov 13, 2017

Usage type $

Usage Charge(0GB@$0.00/GB) v

totdlosigm ' e —

Total before taxes 90.53

HST: 81578 1448 11.77
Total for Intefret S

Legend: + No charge

O v

J DAVIES, 24 COUNTRY CLUB DR UNIT MAIN

Monthly charges Nov 14 - Dec 13 $ .[‘ Your plan includes:

Digital VIP Cable 81.99 - Extended Basic

MovieEntertainment Magazine 2.00 —
2 NextBox HD Terminal Rental 25.90

NextBox 3.0 HDPVR Rental 24.95 + VIP Extra Pack
3 Digital Adapter 0.00

Digital Services Fee 2.99

HBO Canada & The Movie Network 19.95

4 Super Channel - ends Sep 30/18 0.00

Sports Theme Pack 8.99

Hollywood Suite 5.95

HDTV Specialty Channel Package 13.50

Total monthly charges 186.22

Usage summary Ending Nov 17, 2017

Usage type You used $



Account number Bill date Page

239-162873701 Nov 17, 2017 4of 5
Movie/Event order(s) 2 12.98
Total usage T 2,08
Total before taxes 199.20

HST: 81578 1448 25.90
For full details of usage on this service, see page 5

TV CHANNEL UPDATE: SPIKE TV, BET AND BBC KIDS WILL NO
LONGER BE AVAILABLE

From time to time we make adjustments to our channel packaging to reflect the changing
viewership trends of our customers. Effective January 1, 2018, Spike TV, BET and BBC Kids
will no longer be available.

All other aspects of your TV package will remain the same. If you wish to respond to this
notice or, if you have any questions, concerns or wish to modify, cancel or enhance your
TV package, please give us a call at 1-888-ROGERS1. We appreciate your business and
thank you for choosing Rogers.

ROGERS TV CHANNEL TO BE DISCONTINUED

On January 1, 2018, Rogers TV - Newmarket will be discontinued. All other aspects of your
TV package will remain the same. If you wish to respond to this notice or, if you have any
questions, concerns or wish to modify, cancel or enhance your TV package, we can be
reached in any of the ways listed in the Contact Us section of this bill. Thank you again for
choosing Rogers.

O ROGERS. **



Bill date
Nov 17, 2017

Account number
239-162873701

Page
50f5

Your detailed usage

Here are the full details of your usage this month, broken down by service.

LI Detailed usage for TV

] DAVIES, 24 COUNTRY CLUB DR UNIT MAIN

O ROGERS. %°

Details of your Movie/Event order(s)

Usage type Feature Date Time $
On-Demand  Kidnap Nov 03 20:02 $5.99

On-Demand ~ Wind River (HD) Nov 14 19:10

iFotal TV usage
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Account number Bill number
4-1840-2145 1817039732

Hello JOHN DAVIES, this page gives you a quick summary of your bill.
In care of: GENERX DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS

What is the total due? What makes up my total?
$79 4.81 Account summary $
_ -)'Pleas_e.p_éy,p.ast _dué. balance of Balance from last bill 1,026.42
$44642|mmedlately Your payments - thank you  Oct 11 -58000
Thenplease pay$34839 by the Balance brought forward 446.42
| gehou;red payment date of Nov 23, _ This bill $
' Account charges & credits ~ See page 2> 11.79

- See page 2 for ways to pay >

D Wireless See page 4> 336.60

(] 4 5 i
@ You saved $15.00 on this bill Total (Includes $38.73 HST) 348.39

Any payments we received and processed after Oct 28, 2017
will show on your next bill.

Chat with us! For other ways to reach Rogers Customer Care,
visit rogers.com/contactus

See page 2 for other ways to contact us >

C ROGERS Your account number: 418402145
- ##POSTALCL7B 1M5;000000000000;W;ONTC;418402145,000  Total amount due: $794.81
IMPORTANT Required Payment Date: Nov 23, 2017
Payment due upon receipt. Payment must be received on or before the Required Payment Date to
avoid a Late Payment Charge. Please make the cheque payable to Rogers (9 digit account number) Amount of your payment:
and write your account number on the front of the cheque. Return this stub with your payment.
— $

Rogers 9 Digit Account Number

PO Box 9100 JOHN DAVIES
Don Mills, ON GENERX DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS INC
M3C 3P9 24 COUNTRY CLUB DR

KING CITY ON L7B 1M5

04184021454184021451710280000794810000000000000000000000007



Account number Bill number Bill date Page

4-1840-2145 1817039732 Oct 27, 2017 20f 28
Account charges & credits
Additional account charges & credits (after applicable taxes) $
Late payment charge Oct 27 11.79

How To Pay Your Rogers Bill

There are several ways you can pay your bill so choose a
method that's convenient for you:

- Online at rogers.com/enlinebilling

- Automatically by pre-authorized chequing or credit card
payment

- At any Rogers Plus store (please bring this invoice with you)
- By internet/telephone banking or at most financial
institutions

- By calling *CARD (*2273) (it's a free call) from your Rogers
wireless phone or 1-888-ROGERS1 from any phone.

- By cheque payable to the Rogers entity indicated on this
invaice and mailing to:

Rogers 9 Digit Account Number, PO Box 9100, Don Mills,
ON, M3C 3P9.

Allow adeguate time for your payment to reach us by mail or
through a financial institution and be processed.

Total account charges & credits.

Total additional account charges & credits (after applicablé taxes) 11.79

If we do not receive payment by the Required Payment Date,
it will be subject to a late payment charge of 2% per month.
This late payment charge will accrue on a daily basis and will
be calculated and compounded monthly on the outstanding
amount (26.82% per year) from the date of the first bill on
which it appears until the date we receive that amount in
full.

To see our complete terms of service, visit rogers.com/terms
or contact us.

O ROGERS. &

Contact us

If you've gone through your bill
and still have guestions...

’ Visit rogers.com/contactus

“a Call 1-888-ROGERS-1

(1-888-764-3771) - or 611 free
from your Rogers phone - Daily
from 7am to 12am EST

Write to:

Rogers, 100 Westmorland Street
Moncton, NB

E1C 0G1

Payable at major Chartered banks in Canada

Teller's Stamp




Account number Bill number Bill date Page
4-1840-2145 1817039732 Oct 27, 2017 3of28

INFORMATION ABOUT CUSTOMER SUPPORT

If you have a concern that was not resolved, then we invite you to submit

a Share A Concern form (located at
Www.rogers.com/consumer/contactus/share-a-concern) and we'll respond
within 1 business day. If you're not satisfied with the resolution by one

of our management team members, then you also have the option to speak to
our office of the president or even directly with the Ombudsman office.
Finally, you can also write to the Commissioner for Complaints for
Telecommunications Services (CCTS): Www.ccts-cprst.ca or 1-888-221-1687

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT OUR PRIVACY POLICY

At Rogers, we are committed to protecting your privacy. We continually
review our policies and practices, to ensure the personal information you
entrust to us is secure, and the integrity of your personal information

is respected.

To support our ongoing commitment to your privacy, we have simplified our
Privacy Policy. You can review the Privacy Policy online at
http://www.rogers.comAveb/content/Privacy-CRTC. We have not changed the
way we protect customer information but we have restructured much of the
Privacy Policy to provide additional clarity. Here are some highlights

of how we have simplified our policy:

1. Easier to Understand: We have clarified our privacy practices so that

you can more clearly understand all the ways we collect, use and share your
information in the context of providing you with our products, services,

and offers.

2. Easier to Navigate: We have made our policy easier to read and

navigate, by communicating the updated Privacy Policy in Q&A format.
Detailed answers to common questions are now at your fingertips.

Our simplified Privacy Policy will govern how we treat your personal
information, including information that you previously provided to us.

By continuing to use our products and services you continue to be bound

by our simplified Privacy Policy.

If you have any questions about our simplified Privacy Policy, please

contact us at privacy@rci.rogers.com.

Thank you for choosing Rogers.

68
O ROGERS..



Bill date Page
Oct 27, 2017 4 of 28

Account number Bill number
4-1840-2145 1817039732

‘<: Wireless shared services
JOHN DAVIES

Shared services account summary

Voice

Unlimited Shared Minutes

Uniimited . Subscriber Rate period You used
Included | JACKDAVIES  289-221-5071 Weekday 04:00
4 min:sec
2,220:00 Used
JUDY DAVIES ~ 289-221-5839 Weekday  1232:00
min:sec
JOHN DAVIES ~ 416-561-5876 Weekday 984:00
min:sec

| znwiine

Unlimited _ Subscriber

Unltd Shared Text/Pic/Video (Received)

You used

Included ~ JACKDAVIES ~ 289-221-5071

47 msg

o isd / JUDYDAVIES  289-221-5839

448 msg

JOHN DAVIES ~ 416-561-5876

656 msg

O ROGERS. %°



Account number Bill number

Bill date Page

4-1840-2145 1817039732 Oct 27, 2017 5 of 28

Unlimited

Unltd Shared Text/Pic/Video (Sent)

Included

1,194 Used

12 GB Included

4.01 GB Used
7.99 GB Unused

Unlimited
Data Overage

0 Used

Subscriber You used
JACKDAVIES ~ 289-221-5071 46 msg
JUDY DAVIES ~ 289-221-5839 599 msg
JOHN DAVIES ~ 416-561-5876 549 msg

1194 msg

Shared Wireless Internet

Subscriber You used
JACK DAVIES ~ 289-221-5071 1.49 GB
JUDY DAVIES ~ 289-221-5839 1.14 GB

JOHN DAVIES ~ 416-561-5876 1.37 GB

Shared Additional Data Usage

Subscriber You used
JACK DAVIES ~ 289-221-5071 0.00
JUDY DAVIES ~ 289-221-5839 0.00

JOHN DAVIES ~ 416-561-5876 0.00
000
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Account number Bill number Bill date Page
4-1840-2145 1817039732 Oct 27, 2017 6 of 28

D Wireless 289-221-5071

JACK DAVIES

Monthly charges Oct 28 - Nov 27 $

Additional Line-Premium Tab 60.00

Rogers Device Protection 11.00

iPhone Value Pack 4.99

Call Manager 5.00

Savings: Call Manager -5.00

Enhanced VM included in Plan 0.00

Total monthly charges 75.99

Usage summary Ending Oct 27, 2017

Usage type You used $

Voice (5) Unlimited Shared Minutes 4:00 min:sec v

Voice Unlimited Eve & Wknd Minutes 14:00 min:sec s
Between Us Calling 10:00 min:sec o

Data (5) LTE Shared Internet - Included 1.49 GB L

Msg (S) Messaging Bundle - Received 47 L
Messaging Bundle - Sent 46 v

Total usage 0.00

Total before taxes 75.99

HST: 815781448 9.88

Total for Wireless 289-221-507

Legend: (S) Shared Services | %' No charge

For full details of usage on this service, see page 9

O ROGERS. "

You saved $5.00 onyour
Wirel_es's_ services this bill. "+ =

-

'} Your services include:

Additional Line-Premium Tab

- Unlimited Canada-Wide Calling
- Unlimited Canada-Wide Sent &
Received Text, Picture & Video

Messages
- Call Display with name display
- Enhanced Voicemail
- 2500 Call Forwarding Mins
- Conference Calling
- Call Waiting
+ LTE Shared Internet

Device Protection

- The device in use on this
mobile number is covered.
A service replacement fee of
up to $200 plus tax applies.
Call 1-855-877-3887 or visit
phoneclaim.com/rogers for
support or to submit a service
replacement request

- Includes Device Protection and
Soluto digital protection app

Value Pack w/Vvmail+ for
iPhone

- Name Display

- Visual Voicemail Plus

- WhoCalled

This Value Pack saves you $5.01/

mth vs. individual pricing at time
of subscription.

‘I For your complete billing details
*"including talk, text and data
usage please visit rogers.com/
myrogers.
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4-1840-2145 1817039732 Oct 27, 2017

Account number l Bill number | Bill date

D Wireless 289-221-5839

JUDY DAVIES

Monthly charges

Additional Line-Premium Tab
Call Manager

Savings: Call Manager
Auto Roadside Premium Plan
Enhanced VM included in Plan

Total monthly charges

Oct 28 - Nov 27

Usage summary

Ending Oct 27, 2017

®  You saved $5.00 on your

Usage type You used $
Voice (S) Unlimited Shared Minutes 1232:00 min:sec '
Voice Unlimited Eve & Wknd Minutes 344:00 min:sec 4

Between Us Calling 187:00 min:sec w

Long Distance Charges 2,20
Data (S) LTE Shared Internet - Included 1.14 GB o
Msg (S) Messaging Bundle - Received 448 L4

Messaging Bundle - Sent 599 o«
Text Msg Canada to US - Sent 4 1.80
ot e 4 00
Total before taxes 70.00
HST: 815781448 9.10

Total for Wireless 289:221-5839

Legend: (S) Shared Services | % No charge

For full details of usage on this service, see page 10

Wireless services this bill.

Your services include:

Additional Line-Premium Tab

- Unlimited Canada-Wide Calling

- Unlimited Canada-Wide Sent &
Received Text, Picture & Video
Messages

- Call Display with name display
- Enhanced Voicemail

- 2500 Call Forwarding Mins

- Conference Calling

- Call Waiting

- LTE Shared Internet

) For your complete billing details

including talk, text and data
usage please visit rogers.com/
myrogers.



Account number Bill number
4-1840-2145 1817039732

Bill date
Oct 27, 2017

Page
8 of 28

D Wireless 416-561-5876

JOHN DAVIES
Monthly charges Oct 28 - Nov 27 $
ShareEvrythng+ 10+2GB-Prem Tab 130.00
Value Pack 4.99
iPhone Device Protection Plus 10.99
Call Manager 5.00
Savings: Call Manager -5.00
Enhanced VM included in Plan 0.00
Total monthly charges 145,98
Usage summary Ending Oct 27, 2017
Usage type You used $
Voice (S) Unlimited Shared Minutes 984:00 min:sec v
Voice Unlimited Eve & Wknd Minutes 87:00 min:sec o
Between Us Calling 185:00 min:sec L4
Long Distance Charges 2.75
866 CALL 1 call 4
Data (5) 12GB Shared Data - Included 1.37 GB vy
Msg (S) Messaging Bundle - Received 656 v
Messaging Bundle - Sent 549 L
Text Msg Canada to US - Sent v 3.15
Totalusage 590
Total before taxes 151.88
HST: 815781448 19.75

Total for Wireless 416-561-5876 =

Legend: (S) Shared Services | &  No charge

For full details of usage on this service, see page 21

O ROGERS. '

8. You saved $5.00 on your
"' 'Wireless services this bill:

Your services include:

ShareEvrythng+ 10+2GB-Prem
Tab

* Unlimited Canada-Wide Calling

- Unlimited Canada-Wide Sent &
Received Text, Picture & Video
Messages

- Call Display with name display
- Enhanced Voicemail

- 2500 Call Forwarding Mins

- Conference Calling

- Call Waiting

- 12GB Shared Data

Device Protection

- The device in use on this
mobile number is covered,
A service replacement fee of
up to $200 plus tax applies.
Call 1-855-877-3887 or visit
phoneclaim.com/rogers for
support or to submit a service
replacement request

* Includes Device Protection and
Soluto digital protection app

Value Pack Pr. VM2Txt-All

- Name Display

» Visual Voicemail Plus

- WhoCalled

This Value Pack saves you $5.01/

mth vs. individual pricing at time
of subscription.

For your complete billing details
including talk, text and data
usage please visit rogers.com/
myrogers.
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AMI *CAMPBELL

y MAKE VQUREESTHOVE .

FILE #:. 8958-3150 17 DATE: 10/12/2017
A/R N'UMBER' '? ‘ 8352 .

REMIT 10: AMJ:CAMPEELL - TORONTO NORTH & BARR
. LS ROAD, JONIT N

K.ing, GN LB lMS

CUSTOMER:

PAGE 1

CURRENT CHARGES:

- THANK :YOU,.FOR USING THE SERVICES OF AMJ CAMPBELL VAN LINES
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TAB G



THIS IS EXHIBIT "G"
REFERRED TO IN THE AFFIDAVIT OF
JOHN DAVIES
SWORN BEFORE ME
THIS 13" DAY OF DECEMBER 2017

AW i Wl

Conimissioner for Takianavits, etc.

Michael Beeforth
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Judy Davies

24 Country Club Drive
King, Ontario

L7B 1M5

289-221-5839
judyvdavies67@rogers.com

Invoice
August 8, 2017

Bill to:

Michelle Schipper, Broker
Harvery Kalles Ltd., Brokerage
206 Leameadow

Thornhill, Ont,

L4G 9G3

Description:

July 3,2017-July 28,2017-administrative work,
35.5 hours @ $22. $781.00

Expenses (3 receipts attached) 55.84

Total $ 836.84
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From: MICHELLE SCHIPPER <notify @payments.interac.ca>

Subject: INTERAC e-Transfer: MICHELLE SCHIPPER sent you money.
Date: August 15,2017 at 2:30:46 PM EDT

To: Judy Davies <judydavies67 @rogers.com>

Reply-To: MICHELLE SCHIPPER <michelleschipper @rogers.com>

View in'browser | Francais

Hi Judy Davies,

MICHELLE SCHIPPER sent you $836.84 (CAD).

Message:
July invoice.

Deposit your money at:

RBC Royal Bank




Expires: September 13, 2017

FAQs | Thisis a secure transaction | 1|

© 2000 - 2017 Acxsys Corp.
INTERAC e-Tramsfer All rights reserved. Terms
The smart, tecure way to send your own meney. ® Trade-Mark of Interac Inc. Used under

You

Email or text messages carry the notice while the financial institutions securely transfer the mon
using existing payment networks. For the answers to common questions please visit our FAQs. |
your financial institution does not yet offer fnterac e-Transfer®, you can slill deposit transfers to a
bank account in Canada.

This email was sent to you by Acxsys Corporation, the owner of the /nterac e-Transfer service, ¢
behalf of MICHELLE SCHIPPER at BMO Bank of Montreal.

Interac Association / Acxsys Corporation

Royal Bank Plaza, North Tower, 200 Bay Street, Suite 2400
P.O. Box 45, Toronto, ON M5J 2J1

www.interac.ca






Judy Davies

24 Country Club Drive
King, Ont.

L7B 1M5

289-221-5838
judydavies67@rogers.com

Invoice
September 6, 2017

Bill To:

Michelle Schipper, Broker

Harvey Kalles Real Estate Limited Brokerage
206 Leameadow

Thornhill, Ont.

L4] 9G3

Description:

Administrative

August 37, 2017- August 16,2017

11 hours @ $22.00 - $242.00
Expences (2 receipts attached) $ 65.00

Total $302.00
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From: Judy Davies <judydavies67 @rogers.com>

Subject: Fwd: INTERAC e-Transfer: MICHELLE SCHIPPER sent you money.
Date: September 8, 2017 at 4:04:05 PM EDT

To: Jack Davies <jack.davies @sac.on.ca>

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: MICHELLE SCHIPPER <notify @payments.interac.ca>

Date: September 8, 2017 at 12:30:42 PM EDT

To: Judy Davies <judydavies67 @rogers.com>

Subject: INTERAC e-Transfer: MICHELLE SCHIPPER sent you money.
Reply-To: MICHELLE SCHIPPER <michelleschipper @rogers.com>

g ¢-Transfer| View in browser | Frangais

Hi Judy Davies,

MICHELLE SCHIPPER sent you $302.00 (CAD).

Message:
administrative work aug 3 to aug 16 2017

Deposit your money at:

@
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RBC Royal Bank

Expires: October 7, 2017

© 2000 - 2017 Acxsys Corporation.
INTERAC o-Tronsfer All rights reserved. Terms of Use
The smart, tecure way to tend your own manay. ® Trade-Mark of Interac Inc. Used under licence

5

i I
FAQs | Thisis a secure transaction | i |

000e

Email or text messages carry the notice while the financial institutions securely transfer the money
using existing payment networks. For the answers to common questions please visit our FAQs. If
your financial institution does not yet offer interac e-Transfer®, you can still deposit transfers to any
bank account in Canada.

This email was sent to you by Acxsys Corporation, the owner of the Inferac e-Transfer service, on
behalf of MICHELLE SCHIPPER at BMO Bank of Montreal,

Interac Association / Acxsys Corporation

Royal Bank Plaza, North Tower, 200 Bay Street, Suite 2400
P.O. Box 45, Toronto, ON M5J 2.J1

www.interac.ca
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Judy Davies

24 Country Club Drive
King, Ont.

L7B 1M5

289-221-5838
judydavies67 @rogers.com

Invoice

October 5, 2017
Bill To:
Michelle Schipper, Broker
Harvey Kalles Real Estate Limited Brokerage
206 Leameadow
Thornhill, Ont.
L4] 9G3

Description:

Administrative services
Sept. 6% - 2 hours

Sept. 12th- 4 hours

Sept.14*-3 hours

Sept.17% -1 hour

Sept.21st-1 hour

Sept 28th - 6 hours

Sept.27th - 1 hour

Sept. 29t -2.5 hours

Total hours 20.5 @ $22.00 $451.00
Expences (5 receipts attached) $141.67

Total $592.67
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From: Judy Davies <judydavies67 @rogers.com>

Subject: Fwd: INTERAC e-Transfer: MICHELLE SCHIPPER sent you money.
Date: October 11, 2017 at 8:32:28 PM EDT

To: Jack Davies <jack.davies @sac.on.ca>

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: MICHELLE SCHIPPER <notify @payments.interac.ca>

Date: October 11, 2017 at 8:26:08 PM EDT

To: Judy Davies <judydavies67 @rogers.com>

Subject: INTERAC e-Transfer: MICHELLE SCHIPPER sent you money.
Reply-To: MICHELLE SCHIPPER <michelleschipper @rogers.com>

B ki : View in browser | Frangais

Hi Judy Davies,

MICHELLE SCHIPPER sent you $592.67 (CAD).

Message:
for work for month of sept 2017

@

Deposit your money at:

83



RBC Royal Bank

Expires: November 10, 2017

® 2000 - 2017 Acxsys Corporation.
INTERAC #-Transfer All rights reserved. Terms of Use
The imart, tecure way to rend your own money. ® Trade-Mark of Interac Inc. Used under licence

FAQs | Thisis a secure transaction ! ¥

You
[ Tube

Email or text messages carry the notice while the financial institutions securely transfer the money
using existing payment networks. For the answers to common questions please visit our FAQs. If
your financial institution does not yet offer Interac e-Transfer”, you can still deposit transfers to any
bank account in Canada.

This email was sent to you by Acxsys Corporation, the owner of the Interac e-Transfer service, on
behalf of MICHELLE SCHIPPER at BMO Bank of Montreal.

Interac Association / Acxsys Corporation

Royal Bank Plaza, North Tower, 200 Bay Street, Suite 2400
P.O. Box 45, Toronto, ON MbaJ 2J1

www.interac.ca
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Judy Davies

24 Country Club Drive
King, Ontario

L7B 1M5

289-221-5839
judydavies67 @rogers.com

Invoice

Nov.3, 2017

Bill to:

Michelle Schipper, Broker
Harvey Kalles Ltd., Brokerage
206 Leameadow

Thornhill, Ont.

L4G 9G3

Description:

chober 2017 administrative work,
75 hours @ $22.

Expenses (details receipts attached)

Total

$1,650.00

$ 273.98

$ $1,923.98
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Expenses

Nov.3,2017

Submitted To:

Michelle Schipper, Broker
Harvey Kalles Ltd., Brokerage
206 Leameadow

Thornhill, Ont.

86

L4G 9G3

Oct12 Home Depot-keys cut $35.98
Oct26 Dollarama-raffle tickets 7.06
Oct26 Staples-flyer print 6.44
Oct26 Staples-flyer print 3.82
Oct27 UPS -flyers 65.65
Oct 30 Dollorama-bins/Halloween décor 13.84
Oct30 Walmart-bin 11.27
Oct30 Dollorama-Acorn Sales Supplies 29.95
Oct30 Tim Hortons-coffee cards 100.00

Total

$273.98






From: Judy Davies <judydavies67 @rogers.com>

Subject: Fwd: INTERAC e-Transfer: MICHELLE SCHIPPER sent you money.
Date: November 4, 2017 at 10:32:52 AM EDT

To: Jack Davies <jack.davies @sac.on.ca>

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: MICHELLE SCHIPPER <notify@payments.interac.ca>

Date: November 4, 2017 at 10:06:57 AM EDT

To: Judy Davies <judydavies67 @rogers.com>

Subject: INTERAC e-Transfer: MICHELLE SCHIPPER sent you money.
Reply-To: MICHELLE SCHIPPER <michelleschipper @rogers.com>

View in browser | Francais

Hi Judy Davies,

MIbHELLE SCHIPPER sent you $1,923.98 (CAD).

Message:
invoice for oct 2017 admin work

Deposit your money at:
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RBC Royal Bank

Expires: December 3, 2017

© 2000 - 2017 Acxsys Corporation.
INTERAC o-Tromsfer All rights reserved. Terms of Use
The smart, tecure way to send your own money. ® Trade-Mark of Interac Inc. Used under licence

)
FAQs | Thisis a secure transaction i1 {

0000

Email or text messages carry the notice while the financial institutions securely transfer the money
using existing payment networks. For the answers to common questions please visit our FAQs. If
your financial institution does not yet offer Interac e-Transfer”, you can still deposit transfers to any
bank account in Canada.

This email was sent to you by Acxsys Corporation, the owner of the Inferac e-Transfer service, on
behalf of MICHELLE SCHIPPER at BMO Bank of Montreal.

Interac Association / Acxsys Corporation

Royal Bank Plaza, North Tower, 200 Bay Street, Suite 2400
P.0O. Box 45, Toronto, ON M5J 2J1

www.interac.ca
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Judy Davies

24 Country Club Drive
King, Ont.

L7B 1M5

289-221-5838
judydavies67 @rogers.com

Invoice

December 4, 2017
Bill To:
Michelle Schipper, Broker
Harvey Kalles Real Estate Limited Brokerage
206 Leameadow
Thornhill, Ont.
L4] 9G3

Description:

Administrative work- November 2017
106 hours @ $22.00 $2,332.

Expences (5 receipts attached) 157.71

Total $2,489.71






From: MICHELLE SCHIPPER <notify@payments.interac.ca>

Date: December 5, 2017 at 1:00:55 PM EST

To: Judy Davies <judydavies6é7@rogers.com>

Subject: INTERAC e-Transfer: MICHELLE SCHIPPER sent you money.
Reply-To: MICHELLE SCHIPPER <michelleschipper@rogers.com>

E View in browser | Francais

Hi Judy Davies,

MICHELLE SCHIPPER sent you $2,489.71 (CAD).

Message:
administrative work for month of november 2017

Deposit your money at:
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Select a different financial institution

Expires: January 3, 2018

© 2000 - 2017 Acxsys Corporation.
All rights reserved. Terms of Use
& Trade-Mark of interac Inc. Used under licence

Ei

FAQs | Thisis a secure transaction

EIETEIET.

Email or text messages carry the notice while the financial institutions securely transfer the money
using existing payment networks. For the answers to common guestions please visit our FAQs. If
your financial institution does not yet offer Interac e-TranS‘fer®, you can still deposit transfers to any
bank account in Canada.

This email was sent to you by Acxsys Corporation, the owner of the Inlerac e-Transfer service, on
behalf of MICHELLE SCHIPPER at BMO Bank of Montreal.

interac Association / Acxsys Corporation

Royal Bank Plaza, North Tower, 200 Bay Street, Suite 2400
P.O. Box 45, Toronto, ON M5J 2J1

www.interac.ca
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THIS IS EXHIBIT "H"
REFERRED TO IN THE AFFIDAVIT OF
JOHN DAVIES
SWORN BEFORE ME
THIS 13" DAY OF DECEMBER 2017

EF el ]

/C)nﬁnissioner for Takin%fﬁdavits, etc.

Michael Beeforth
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RBPDA10020_4266176_018- 0084672 HRI - 00 - §-492- 11 - -

Royal Bank of Canada
P.0. Box 4047 Terminal A
Toronto ON M5W 1L5

RBPDATD020_4266176_018 E D D06 D0232
WALTER DAVIES

24 COUNTRY CLUB DR

KING CITY ON L7B 1M5

Your RBC personal banking
account statement

From September 6, 2017 to October 6, 2017

00435
Your account number;: 00232-5044334

How to reach us: 1-800 ROYAL® 1-1
(1-800-769-2511}
www.rberoyalbank.com/deposits

Summary of your account for this period

REC Student Banking™ 00232-5044334

Royal Bank of Canada
15408 YONGE ST, AURORA, ON 14G 1N9

Your opening balance on September 6, 2017 $49.63
Total deposits into your account + 452,00
Total withdrawals from your account - 383.05
Your closing balance on October 6, 2017 =$118.58
Details of your account activity
Date Description Withdrawals ($) Deposits (5) Balance ($)
Opening Balance 49.63
8 Sep Online Banking transfer- 1687 100.00
INTERAC e-Transfer - 6386 302.00 451,63
Online Banking payment- 9431 ENBRIDGE 76.32
Online Banking payment- 0424
ROGERS CABLE 256,75 118.56
12 Sep Online Banking transfer - 0249 50.00 168.56
18 Sep Visa Debit purchase - 3050
STEAMGAMES.COM 39.99 128.57
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Your RBC personal banking account statement

From September 6, 2017 to October 6, 2017

Details of your account activity - continued

Date Description Withdrawals (5) Deposits ($) Balance (%)
20ct Visa Debit purchase - 8917

APL* [TUNES.COM 9.99 118.58

Closing Balance $118.58

Please check this Account Statement without delay and advise us of any etror or omission within 45 days of the statement date.

1f you opted to recelve chegue mages, only Images of the front of your cheques have been sent to you with this Account Statement. An Image Included on this Account Statement does not
Indicate that a cheque has been successfully processed as of the statement date,

Please retaln this statement for yotur recerds.

™Trademarks of Royal Bank of Canada. RBC and Royal Bank are registered tradetnarks of Royal Bank of Canada,

* Regisiered tradc-mark of Royal Bank of Canada. Reyal Trust Corporation of Canada and The Royal Trust Company arelicensces of the trade-mark.

Royal Bank of Canada GST Registration Number R105248165

Royal Trust Corporation af Canada GST Reglstration Number: R104646666

The Royal Trust Company GST Registration Number: R165248264

20f2
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RBPDA10020_4933851_027 - 0129685HRI-00-1-411-26- -

Royel Bank of Canada
P.O. Box 4047 Terminal A
Toronto ON M5W 1L5

RBEDA10020_4933851_D27 £ b D06 00232
WALTER DAVIES

24 COUNTRY CLUB DR

KING CITY ON L7B 1M5

Your RBC personal banking

account statement

From October 6, 2017 to November 6, 2017

00354
Your account number: 00232-5044334

How to reach us: 1-800 ROYAL® 1-1
(1-800-769-2511)
www.rbcroyalbank.com/deposits

Summary of your account for this period
RBC Student Banking™ 00232-5044334

Royal Bank of Canada
15408 YONGE ST, AURORA, ON L4G IN9

Your opening balance on October 6, 2017 $118.58
Total deposits into your account +893.98
Total withdrawals from your account -531,90
Your closing balance on November 6, 2017 = $480.66
Details of your account activity
Date Description Withdrawals ($) Deposits (5) Balance (5)
Opening Balance 118.58
11 Oct Visa Debit purchase - 3237
STEAMGAMES.COM 9.13 109.45
12 Oct INTERAC e-Transfer - 0807 592.67 702.12
16 Oct Visa Debit purchase - 7756
STEAMGAMES.COM 16.99 685,13
23 Oct Online Banking payment - 4728 ENBRIDGE 59.83
Online Banking payment - 5871 HYDRO ONE 333.34 291,96
24 Qct INTERAC e-Transfer - 3978 300.00 591.96
25 Qct Visa Debit purchase - 3800 BLIZZARD 1.31
Visa Debit purchase - 2796 BLIZZARD 55.15 535.50
30 Oct Visa Debit purchase- 6416
APL* ITUNES,COM 9.99
Visa Debit purchase - 0676 BLIZZARD 19.84 505.67
2 Nov Visa Debit authorization expired - 3800
BLIZZARD 1.31 506,98

1of2



Your RBC personal banking account statement

From October 6, 2017 to November 6, 2017

Details of your account activity - continued

Date Description ) Withdrawals (5} Deposits (5} Balance (§)
3 Nov Visa Debit purchase - 2800 BLIZZARD 26.32 480.66
Closing Balance $480.66

Piease check this Account Statement without delay and advise us of any errer o omission within 45 days of the statement date,

If you opted to recelve cheque Images, anly images of the front of your cheques have been sent fo you with this Account Statement. An Image Included an this Account Statement does not
indicate that a cheque has been succossfully processed as of the statement date,

Please retaln this statement far your records,

™ Trademarks of Royal Bank of Canada. RBC and Royal Bank are registered tradematks of Royal Bank of Canada.

*®Registered trade-mark of Royal Bank of Canada, Royat Trust Cotparation of Canada and The Royal Trust Company are licensees of the trade-mark.

Royal Bank of Canada GST Registration Number: R105248165

Royal Trust Corporation of Canada GST Registration Number: k104646566

The Royal Trust Company GST Registration Number: R105248264

20f2
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110292017 Bapk Account Details - RBC Online Banking

Royal Bank

RBC Day to Day Savings™ (4615)

Current Balance $1,475.86
Available Balance $1,475.88

™ Authorized Overdraft $0.00
RBC Day to Day Savings' "', CAD

WALTER DAVIES
November 28, 2017

Transactions As of Nov 29, 2017

v DATE DESCRIPTION WITHDRAWALS DEPOSIT  BALANCE

Nov 21, 2017 Online Banking payment - 8137 -$420.00 $1,475.86
ROGERS CABLE

Nov 15, 2017 Online Banking payment - 5444 -$500.00 $1,805.86
VISA ROYAL BNK

Nov 07, 2017 Online Banking payment - 7706 -$446.42 $2,395.86
ROGERS WIRELESS

Nov 07, 2017 Online Banking payment - 7373 -$263.09
ROGERS CABLE

Nov 07, 2017 Online Banking payment - 2999 -$201.00
HYDRO ONE

Nov 07, 2017 Online Banking payment - 8843 -§85.65
ENBRIDGE

Nov 06, 2017 INTERAC e-Transfer - 3927

51,823.98 $3,392.02

—

bttps:iwwwl, royalbank.com'wpsmyportal OLE/! ut'p'a 1);iz.FNWAEiZ_Schnﬂﬂb&?ltihl{-qm%ﬂ:vdiFkORFanth'sde PLVdndtMnnfe-QAOGK ApvqtSmEpl UZ9nPj0wb0{8usL—'EdZiI‘;}'tthljc}OkwAvsRIC%yK}E. i
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12/13/2017

Royal Bank

RBC A

Bank Account Details - RBC Online Banking

RBC Student Banking™ (4334)

RBC Student BankingTM, CAD

Current Balance $1,923.59
Available Balance $1,923.59

Authorized Overdraft $0.00

WALTER DAVIES
December 13, 2017

Transactions As of Dec 13, 2017

~ DATE DESCRIPTION WITHDRAWALS DEPOSIT BALANCE

Dec 12, 2017 Visa Debit purchase - 1575 -$9.99 $1,923.59
APL* ITUNES.COM

Dec 11, 2017 Contactless Interac purchase - 4028 -$38.13 $1,933.58
METRO #767

Dec 11, 2017 INTERAC-SC-3840 -$1.50

Dec 11, 2017 ATM withdrawal - 11273840 -$261.60

Dec 11, 2017 INTERAC e-Transfer - 2387 $250.00

Dec 08, 2017 Visa Debit authorization expired - 1575 $9.99 $1,984.81
APL* ITUNES.COM

Dec 07, 2017 Online Banking payment - 3921 -$446.42 $1,974.82
ROGERS WIRELESS

Dec 07, 2017 Online Banking payment - 7211 -$200.00

VISA ROYAL BNK

O
o

https://www1 royalbank com/wps/myportal/OLB/!ut/p/al/fZBdTSJAEEV_TV87tx-QlreVQFcCiCFq2ReyNaV1304225WGF2818 UkR52 luzpnc DAnK SWh5airpGqOI-trFOMCDSRywHTKSbADG-XoRSOWYLYMR2IGAVE... 1/2



12/13/2017 Bank Account Details - RBC Online Banking

Dec 07, 2017 Online Banking payment - 7916 -$170.14
ENBRIDGE
Dec 07, 2017 Online Banking payment - 9999 -$139.32
HYDRO ONE
Dec 07, 2017 Interac purchase - 6215 -$103.96
LOBLAW RCSS #10
Dec 05, 2017 INTERAC e-Transfer - 3623 $2,489.71 $3,034.66
Dec 05, 2017 INTERAC e-Transfer - 0461 $141.25
Nov 30, 2017 Visa Debit purchase - 1575 -$9.99 $403.70

APL* ITUNES.COM

Royal Bank of Canada Website, © 1995-2017

(@)
https://www1 royalbank.com/wps/myportal/OLB/!ut/p/al/jZBdT8JAEEV_TV87tx-Q1reVQFcCiCFq2ReyNaVt304225WGf2818 UkR 52 1uzpncDAnK SWh5airpGqOl-rFOMCDSRywHTK8bADG-XoR80W YLY MR2I9AVE. .. (92
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THIS IS EXHIBIT "I"

REFERRED TO IN THE AFFIDAVIT OF

JOHN DAVIES
SWORN BEFORE ME
THIS 13" DAY OF DECEMBER 2017

T I A)

/Qoﬁmissioner for Takin 1davits, etc.
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LJLNLOAN LN6280 N 171116-08458-0001

Loan Statement

70129002

Property Address: 35411 N. 66TH PL Additional Escrow Additional Principal

SAREFRER L TOTAL AMOUNT YOU ARE PAYING

Payments received after due date will appear
as past due on your next statement.

R e Tiog0a] BOFI Federal Bank Loan Payments
35411 N. 66TH PL P.O. Box 80471
3 City of Industry, CA 91716-8471

CAREFREE, AZ 85377

804710000000070129002000031298800012832500

SNL FINANCIAL

- i i ' SN Bankof
Dlgl'tal b'ankmg_ at your flngel’tlps % Inc’:grn%tUSA
; * Online Banking * Mobile Banking
+ Mobile Deposits + Award Winning Banking Solutions FDIg

7otz | itisn7 | 47soo% | 1869403 | 000 |  Seoro2d0 |

101717 PREVIOUS PRINCIPAL BALANCE 586,752.49

9t ue Amount =4 IE AT I | | Due UntE e
90117 3,129.88 9,702.62 12/18/17 156.49

2,312.94
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THIS IS EXHIBIT "J"
REFERRED TO IN THE AFFIDAVIT OF
JOHN DAVIES
SWORN BEFORE ME
THIS 13" DAY OF DECEMBER 2017

i

Contmissioner for Taking Aftidavits, etc.

Michael Beeforth



StateFarm BALANCE DUE NOTICE !

w:.;g Staba Fare Fire and Casually Carmpany ! POLICY HUMBER 03-B4-1763-0
F'D Dt 920 Homeowners Pali
Tempa, Azmﬁ: G ! DEG 27 2017 10 DED 27 2018 1 03
? - H—?;ﬁ- N?ﬁi—FﬂM H £ E DATE DUE PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT
postly oot . |  BECZV2M7 2 55700

DAVEES, JOHN EVAN & JUDITH
24 COUNTRY CLUE DR

peiys KING CITY N L7B 1MS
(I CANADA

Location: 35411 N &68TH PL
CAF}{E‘FHEE AZ

Imporant Message(s)

&% 8331005479

Sew reverse for imporkart infarmation.

e STEVE FAIR INS AGENCY INC Fiase koo this part for your record,
bkt (480} 563-2710 - Propared NOV 08 2017
MOVING? PLEASE SEE YOUR STATE FARM AGENT. H-1426-FRAS PLEASE RETURN THIS PART WITH YOUR
Stateisen | _ ; CHECK MADE PAYABLE TO STATE FARM.
= 5§;L\' mesuRen.  DAVIES, JOHN EVAN & JUDITH | | DaTEDUE PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNE
T ke e e e Lt " Loan Na: 3368143 Please contact your State Farm Agent if you
have any guesiions about your policy,
2409801268
Insurance $uppur‘t Canter
P.0. Box 680001
Dalla=, TX 75368-0001
'ﬁl'iilﬂlh"]s "ill’iﬂ[*"l"‘-"I’l!*'-"“I“j"i‘ll'**ﬂll'l"
_wmn,huammummw ol |
fe o915 W oods 201l | | i :
Praparad:  NOW g6 207 RES i FIRE BaL DUE | 3253700 026 |
B DR.NPBR ! - I S

700802600253700 603154421763001524>
o
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THIS IS EXHIBIT "K"
REFERRED TO IN THE AFFIDAVIT OF
JOHN DAVIES
SWORN BEFORE ME
THIS 13" DAY OF DECEMBER 2017

G ) [

Commissioner for Taking AW etc.

Michael Beeforth



PARCEL # 216-32-102 NOTILEGF 405
PAST DUE TAXES

MARICOPA COUNTY 2016 PROPERTY TAX YEAR
TREASURER (BILLED IN SEPTEMBER, 2016 WITH FIRST HALF
PO BOX 52133 DUE OCTOBER 1, 2016 AND SECOND HALF
PHOENIX, AZ 85072-2133 DUE MARCH 1, 2017.)

(602) 506-8511
freasurer.maricopa.gov

- 18476***GA7**0,7915*1/1*********SNGLP
DAVIES ARIZONA TRUST
DAVIES JOHN EVAN TR
24 COUNTRY CLUB DR
KING CITY ON L7B 1M5
— CANADA
=
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
f in SEC/LOT 17 TWN/BLK RNG/TR
Property taxes are billed once a year. If you change mailing [CAREFREE GRAND VIEW ESTATES UNIT 1 MCR 224-26 —]
addresses, pay off a mortgage that pays your taxes or
purchase after the cut-off you may not receive a bill. It is
important to update your mailing address with the Treasurer's
Office because taxes are due even if a bill is not received.
Any guestions concerning your delinquent taxes, please
contact (602) 506-8511. P |
YEAR ASSESSED VALUE PARCEL NUMBER
IMPORTANT ——3 PUBLIC NOTICE IS FULL PRIMARY: 113,894 216-32-102
HEREBY GIVEN that | will offer at public sale at 2016 SECONDARY:
the Office of the Treasurer of Maricopa County, IF PAID BY TAXES INTEREST TOTAL DUE
Arizona, commencing on DEC. 31
2017 7,363.82 1,080.00 $8,443.82
FEBRUARY 6, 2018
and on succeeding days, a tax lien on the above J‘:g‘1§1 7,363.82 Ti17818
described real property, upon which there are *ADVERTISING|FEE 368.19 $8,910.19
delinquent taxes, for an amount necessary
0 pay:iie wres wiitiniarpsl pevaline snd *In accordance with A.R.S. § 42-18107A on tax liens, an Advertising Fee of
charges thereon, to wit: ARS § 42-18108. $5.00 or 5%, whichever is greater, is required on payments after December 31.
Make payment by cashier's check or money order in U.S. dollars drawn on U.S. banks only or with U.S. dollars cash.
Additional interest will accrue at the rate of 16.00% per annum calculated monthly if not paid by the date shown below. For
payments made after that date, visit freasurer.maricopa.gov for updated amount due.
TAXPAYER'S STATEMENT, KEEP TOP PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS
PLEASE RETURN THIS STUB WITH PAYMENT
2016 DELINQUENT TAX PAYMENT STUB PARCEL/ACCOUNT # 216-32-102
Grand Total Dus If Paid By $ S PRINT THE ABOVE PARCEL/ACCOUNT NUMBER ON YOUR CHECK
3 . Amount Paid
December 31, 2017 US. FUNDS ONLY
Grand Total Due If Paid By $ 8.910.19 $ o
January 31, 2018 ! H

SN 0020160003 RT# 500001075 AN 21632102001000 TC 052133

00201k0003021E32102001000005212,3310000444342300007363420000000000000000000000

DAVIES ARIZONA TRUST TAKE THIS PAYMENT MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO:

DAVIES JOHN EVAN TR <
24 coSroRY CLUB DR COUPON TO ANY ARIZONA Maricopa County Treasurer

KING CITY ON L78 1M5 CHASE BANK TO SUBMIT P.O. Box 52133
CANADA YOUR PAYMENT Phoenix, AZ 85072-2133

i RL T TR e M R T R U

A
18476 111 @
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THIS IS EXHIBIT "L"
REFERRED TO IN THE AFFIDAVIT OF
JOHN DAVIES
SWORN BEFORE ME
THIS 13" DAY OF DECEMBER 2017

TN~ )

Comfiissioner for TakinMdavits, etc.

Michael Beeforth
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St. Andrew’s College

15800 YONGE STREET
AURORA, ONTARIO

STUDENT BILLING 905,727.3178x227
CANADA L4G 3H7

STATEMENT 1()7

Statement date

11/30/17

Printed on 12/08/17

Page |

Charges For
Walter ( Jack ) Robert Jackson Davies
Record ID Student Grade
Mr. J. and Mrs. J. Davies 20110042 12
24 Country Club
King ON L7B 1M5 Amiount Due $3,461.45
Amount Enclosed
..................................................... Pléase detuch and refurni this poriomwith gour temittance. ..o ooeecpnsmsune e snans s s ras e o
Date Type Reference Amount Balance
Sﬁmmary balance as of 09/30/17 $6,650.00 $6,650.00

11/15/17

L L

LD LY L

| Credit for Campus Shop Purchases

PANTS GREY 32

Campus Shop Purchases
KIM'S CONVENIENCE

Dayboy Personal Service Fee - Monthly Plan $100.00

Campus Shop Purchases $3.72
4 COLOUR BIC

Dayboy Technology Fee - Monthly Plan $200.00

PR . ] T 3 « J
Dayboy Lunch Fee - Monthly Plan $120.00 $10,199.26

(562.15)

$10,078.47

$3,370.21

$3,401.65




S

A ’ c o STATEMENT 108

2 S
St. Andrew’s College tatement date 11/30/17
O ! Printed on 12/08/17 Page 2
AURORA, ONTARIO STUDENT BILLING 905,727.3178x227
CANADA LA4G 3H7

Charges For

Walter ( Jack ) Robert Jackson Davies

Record ID Student Grade
Mr. J. and Mrs. J. Davies 20110042 12
24 Country Club
King ON L7B 1M5 AmountDuas $3.461.45

Amount Enclosed

..............................................................................................................................................

Date Type Reference Amount Balance
1122717 Charge Campus Shop Purchases $22.05 $3,461.45
CIRCLE
<Current> 31-60 61-90 over 90 Total

$3.423.85 $37.60 $0.00 $0.00 $3.461.45
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THIS IS EXHIBIT "M"
REFERRED TO IN THE AFFIDAVIT OF
JOHN DAVIES
SWORN BEFORE ME
THIS 13" DAY OF DECEMBER 2017

Michael Beeforth
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FARSE YGUSLE h?GTHECP«‘lT LTO,

TATI RN
AL [41] mf. TR SAKADA
Sines ¥ CATD I*fasrans YEISE- B3 XA D08

OFFICIAL PRESCRIPTION RECEIPT

DAVIES, JOHN

24 COUNTRY CLUB 0R
KING CITY, ON L7V 145
289-221-5839

DR, P. WADAS

Date: 26 Joan 2076

Heslthwares €5

Wiy Fades

SHOPPERS <7

roaiila g ks o A

Rx: 8471654 Heht Te111828196
ACT-AANITIOINE 150G B
RANITIONE HCL 15004G mElr: ACT
B0 TAR [Dovps 30 DM{12743570
Pricmns: )

T: 26.21 T 1322

F: 11.99
Pharmacizt” (ﬁ Pawony Poys:
i 1d 1 4

Signatune: $25.21

\

HealthwatcH €

R TR

A portable record of your medication history that's updaf:ed

with each prescripiion.

¢

SEANT Y\.}Ll"..uF AN’.‘-T»-iEEhH'!’ LTS

& o
RN A LAE 151 CAMADN Hea“hwnmﬂ“ ‘«:
Sty £ D570 Fleseie. SOL-T 227G o s

OFFICIAL PRESCRIPTION RECEIFT ﬁﬂﬂpl’a

DAVIES, JOHN

24 COUNTRY CLURE DR -
KING CITY, OGN L7V 185
289-221-5839

DR. POVADAS

fiate: 26 Jan 2095 e E )
Ru:a?1668 ReB2 - Tai118281937
ZADITEN 1WMG

XETOTIER FUNE 1 8IG TR

240 TAD s 20 DROOST7 508
SoPrlengE L
T E25.28 61228
i3 , F: 11,61 -

Pha Fationt Pays:

R it | $525.28 |

Healthwarch €.
f ei .’?i -

[Z-TUALERT oty

ES

w
ot

v purtab!e record of your madnca;u:m hlstory that's wpdateﬂ
'mth eax:h prascnpﬁnn.

FARAT '\D‘UﬁJF APOTEEGARY LTE.

TA?IY ¥

ALURDTA, O LAG FH) CANALEA

Slpe § Q07 Flearee: 205 227 2294

QFFICIAL PRESCRIPTION RECEIPT

DAVIES, JOHN
24 COUNTRY CLUB DR

KING CITY, ON L7V 15
289-221.6839

DR. . VADAS

Date: 26 Jan 2016

Hx: 9471655 Hotd
PMS-CETIRIZIME ZOMS
CETIRIZIRE +CL 200G

AN TAR Doysi 30
Pricing:
T: 39,78 £ 26.79
F:91.99

4

Plasrmiecist's
Skmatore:

I-:lealthwmg:a €

SHOPFERS .~

PERS
DA PARAT 27 5

Ta: 11828104 °

Mhir: PhS

DINGZ3Z15863

Pativant Pays:

| $38.78 I

-

HealthwatcH &

A portable record of your medication history that’s updated

with each prescriplion,

|

Fnﬂiz 30&}!1" APOTEEGREY LT,
:\:".‘I? @ cm. [4%h Tl CARADA
Lo h-‘ 94976 Firgmyes PRGT20A405

QFFICIAL PRESCRIPTION RECEIPT sHOLES

: BAWES JOHN

L 24 COUNTRY CLUB DR
. KIMG CEEY, OM L7V 1M5S

262-2217 5539
DA. P. VADAS

Date: 26: Jan 2016
Rx! 471655 RelQ

HALCROM 100MG

Tx: 118281967

SODIIM CROMOGLYCATEIDOMG M SAA
184 CAP Bay=-30 DM 00500890
Pricing:

T d2hAl G 3i4.49

F: 11.9%
. Cﬁ Patient Payss

Sianatorer © [ $326.48 |

‘HealthwateH

AR AT

A portable record of your medication history that's updated
with sach prescription.

HealthwaTcH =

nRLG umn e
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THIS IS EXHIBIT "' IN*
REFERRED TO IN THE AFFIDAVIT OF
JOHN DAVIES
SWORN BEFORE ME
THIS 13" DAY OF DECEMBER 2017

T A enctledl |

Cetimissioner for Taking Aﬁi@ﬁits, etc.

Michael Beeforth



John and Judith Davies
Monthly Budget

Prepared as at December 13, 2017

Receipts
Judith Davies monthly net earnings
John Davies monthly net earnings
Amounts received from:
TSI
TSS]
MCIL
Advances
QOther
Total receipts

Disbursements
Mortgages and rent
Arizona
Toronto
Other
Utilities
Arizona
Phone/Internet
Hydro
Water
Gas
Pool maintenance
Property maintenance
Security
Property tax
Insurance
Toronto
Hydro
Water
Gas
Cable/Internet
Cell phone
Car insurance
Medication
Tuiton
Payments to family members
Entertainment
Food and beverage
Loan repayments
Storage fees for Parkers Point furnishings
Gas
Total disbursements
Receipts less disbursements

2300

(=]

2300

4030

153
500
130

13
160
255
203
955
270

140

80
330
335
250
950

1500

600

1155
500

12509
-10209

U5 3130

us 120
Us 390
Us100
us 10
Us 125
US 200
Us 158
Us 742.5
uUs 210

112
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